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September 3, 2014

Honorable Craig Cates, Mayor
City of Key West

3128 Flagler Avenue

Key West, Florida 33040

Re:  Imposing Stormwater Service Assessments against certain real property within the City
of Key West; Approving the Stormwater Assessment Roll for the Stormwater Service
Assessments; City Commission Meeting — September 3, 2014
Agenda Item 30; Objection to Assessment by real property owners and tenants

Dear Mayor Cates,

The purpose of this letter is to inform the Commission of the objections, held by the attached list
of Key West property owners and long-term lessees, to the proposed assessment of non-ad
valorem “Stormwater Service Assessments” for properties located within the City of Key West.
While the legislative declarations in the City’s proposed resolution provide that the use of an
annual special assessment is “an equitable and efficient method of allocating and apportioning
the cost...” of stormwater management service, the proposed assessment scheme and the
disparate and detrimental impacts that would flow from its application would render the
assessment contemplated by the Commission not only inequitable, but unlawful.

The more than 1,700 parcels identified in the attached list all have two things in common: First,
they all fall within the City’s proposed “Stormwater Service Area” and would be subject to non-
ad valorem assessments. Second, the City currently provides — and under the proposed resolution
would continue to provide — absolutely no stormwater management services to their property.

Each listed parcel is situated either along a State of Florida roadway — for which the Florida
Department of Transportation provides maintenance of stormwater systems which serves the
parcel — or along private roadways that do not use or burden the City’s stormwater management
system. After more than two years of construction on North and South Roosevelt Boulevard for
the installation of stormwater infrastructure by the Florida Department of Transportation, this
Commission should be well aware that properties along North and South Roosevelt Boulevard
do not use the City’s stormwater system. The City does not own, maintain, or repair stormwater
collection or treatment systems on any of the roads that serve the properties on the attached list.
None of these parcels rely on municipal stormwater systems to collect or treat the stormwater



runoff they generate. Under the proposed resolution, however, each of these property owners
would be responsible for paying the City’s stormwater assessment.

Such an arrangement is clearly not equitable. Further, the imposition of such assessments on
these property owners is not legally justifiable. In order for an assessment on a parcel to stand
under Florida law, the assessment must be based on the parcel’s relative contribution to the need
for the service provided. These parcels rely exclusively on stormwater management systems
separate and distinct from those provided by the City for the treatment and collection of the
stormwater they generate, and the City provides no specific benefit to these properties by its
provision of wastewater services on roads owned and controlled by the City.

Under Florida Statutes §403.031(17), a “stormwater utility” means the funding of a stormwater
management program to the beneficiaries or users of the system based on their relative
contribution to the need for the stormwater system. Florida Statutes §403.0893 provides that
areas “which receive substantially different levels of stormwater benefits” shall be assessed
different per acreage fees based upon “a reasonable relationship to benefits received.” The
parcels in the attached list receive no benefit from the City’s stormwater collection and
treatment. Based on the complete and total absence of a benefit, the parcels should bear no

portion of the City’s stormwater expenses.

Accordingly, on behalf of the attached property owners, my firm objects to the imposition of the
stormwater service assessment roll as it pertains to their properties. There is no legal basis for
the imposition of assessments to parcels which tely solely on private or state stormwater systems
for collection and treatment of runoff, and such an assessment scheme places an unjust and
costly burden on many parcels which stand to derive no benefit from the City’s stormwater

services.
& Barton W. Smith, Esq.
For the Firm
BWS/pmf

Enclosure



Name

WHITTEMORE REALTY TR UDT DTD 06/22/04
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

GRAHL ERIC J AND MICHELE F
ANDERSON DANIEL DOUGLAS

RUST JERRY D AND CAROL A

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

WHITE JOE SLADE

HOLMAN MICHAEL S AND SHERRY L
DALTON SCOTT E AND EILEEN L
COUNTRYWIDE BANK FSB

BERRIS SANDFORD

BAUCOM BARBARA JOAN

WALTON ERIC AND HELEN

TELLERD CYNTHIA O

SOKOLIK DON ELLIOTT AND KATHLEEN MARIE
MALONEY MICHAEL J AND THERESE A
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

SANTRY CHRISTOPHER B AND SHARON E
RENZI JOHN F REV TR 9/18/98

PRICE ROBERT E

FLEMING ROBERT NOBLE LIV TR 3/2/2010
SKUDRNA ROBERT J AND JACQUELINE G
CIRCELLI DIANNE ZAVARELLA

KERR CARRIE |

GROOMS BASCOM L IV AND BETH A
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

TAYLOR TOMMY R

MCCRORY MICHAEL K AND PATRICIA
LOPEZ HOMERO R AND CAROLE J
DOYNOW DONALD M

BURGER CRAIG G AND DEBRA J
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB DEVELOPMENT INC
LAKEWOOQOD ENTERPRISES INC
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
ANDERSON RONALD A AND NATALIE S
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

MILLER CONSTANCE N

DOYNOW DONALD M

DALTON SCOTT E AND EILEEN L

SANTRY CHRISTOPHER B AND SHARON E
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

BABB ROGER RAY JR AND PENNY LYNN

RECHAR

00072081-000454
00072081-000468
00072081-000530
00072081-001417
00072081-000437
00072081-000445
00072081-000473
00072081-000476
00072081-000515
00072081-000521
00072081-000427
00072081-000441
00072081-000453
00072081-000469
00072081-000433
00072081-000439
00072081-000465
00072081-000434
00072081-000450
00072081-000529
00072081-000435
00072081-000451
00072081-000461
00072081-000531
00072081-000432
00072081-000518
00072081-000447
00072081-000452
00072081-000472
00072081-000463
00072081-001423
00072081-000525
00072081-001424
00072081-001432
00072081-001414
00072081-001426
00072081-000519
00072081-000443
00072081-000467
00072081-000430
00072081-001425
00072081-001415
00072081-000520
00072081-000444
00072081-000462
00072081-000534

AK

8880766
8880901
8903570
9006845
8880596
8880677
8880952
8880987
8903413
8903481
8880499
8880634
8880758
8880910
8880553
8880618
8880871
8880561
8880723
8903561
8880570
8880731
8880839
8903588
8880545
8903448
8880693
8880740
8880944
8880855
9042518
8903529
9042529
9006933
9036347
2006911
8903456
8880651
8880898
8880529
9006900
9006812
8903472
8880669
8880847
8903618



SANTRY CHRISTOPHER B AND SHARON E
GUERRIER!I VINCENTS R AND KATHLEEN B
KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
BERRIS SANDFORD

BAUCOM BARBARA

NICHOLS JOHN R AND JANE A

FALGOUT THOMAS JR

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

TOPOLSKI EUGENE J

TOPOLSKI EUGENE J

SCHOLZ DIANE R DEC OF TR 10/10/97
PENROSE MELISSA J TRUST 1/31/2000
LANE SAMUEL D AND CRISTINE B
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

TABORI INC

ALEXANDER BRENDA SUE

BROOKE DARYL P

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
GAMBUZZA MARK AND DINA ANN
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
PETROCINE THOMAS M AND LINDA L
JUBY BRENDA

FRANTZMAN PERRY M

CANNON ROGER F

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

BURGER CRAIG G AND DEBRA J
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

CAPLAN CAROLYN G

BARBER SHAWN AND LINDA F
GUERRIERI VINCENTS R AND KATHLEEN B
WALTERS PHIL SR AND JEAN L

LEMON BRITT J DEC TRUST 1/17/2003
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
GOODMAN VICKI L

LOPEZ HOMERO R AND CAROLE J
BLUEDAY CORPORATION

BLACK STEVEN R AND EILENE M

KEY WEST RETREAT LLC

HEADRICK KAREN V

ANDERSON DANIEL DOUGLAS AND BRENDA FAY
DODDS ANDREA REVOCABLE TRUST 11/3/2003
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

KESTRAL PROPERTIES LIMITED

BABB ROGER RAY JR AND PENNY LYNN
GILBERT MICHAEL L

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLP

RENO DONNA E

00072081-001420
00072081-001001
00072081-000000
00072081-000428
00072081-000429
00072081-000459
00072081-000460
00072081-000532
00072081-001422
00072081-000522
00072081-000425
00072081-000457
00072081-000471
00072081-001418
00072081-000431
00072081-000448
00072081-000475
00072081-001428
00072081-000527
(0072081-000440
(0072081-000446
00072081-000449
00072081-000455
00072081-000477
00072081-001419
00072081-000524
00072081-000526
00072081-000438
00072081-000456
00072081-000533
00072081-000426
00072081-000442
00072081-000466
00072081-000464
00072081-000523
00072081-000436
00072081-000458
00072081-000474
00072081-000514
00072081-000517
00072081-000516
00072081-000528
00072081-000470
00072081-001003
00072081-000271
00072081-000184
00072081-000186

9006878
9100350
8631669
8880502
8880511
8880812
8880821
8903596
9006889
8903499
8880472
8880791
8880936
9006856
8880537
8880707
8880979
9006922
8903545
8880626
8880685
8880715
8880774
8880995
9006867
8903511
8903537
8880600
8880782
8903600
8880481
8880642
8880880
8880863
8903502
8880588
8880804
8880961
8903405
8903430
8903421
8903553
8880928
9034972
8879075
8877064
8877081



RASMUSSEN STEVEN P
SWENSON LIVING TRUST DTD 11/6/00
ARC KEY WEST LLC

HAVRANEK GARY J AND CARIE L
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT #2 INC
HENDON HAROLD MARK AND SHERRIE P
STAVOLA JESSE

KELLY GERARD T AND ELIZABETH A
KOZAK KEVIN S

HAGEL JEFFREY A

ROOT LAWRENCE E AND KAREN F
CONWAY FRANCIS J AND NANCY L

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
TISCHENKEL ROBERT W & COPPERTHWAITE NANCY A (WIFE)
NAUMAN THOMAS L AND SUSAN E
WINDER DAVID B AND CAROLYN C
MOCKUS GARY AND VALERIE

NEELS HOWARD E

WAGNER STEPHEN W JR

GOWER LINDA E VALESKA

KINGDON DEVELOPMENT NO 4 INC
SNYDER CHERYL A AND KIM A

WOLF PATRICE M

WATSON EDGAR JR AND MARIE A
BEACON INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
O'PREY MAUREEN

OSTROM RICHARD A

LILOIA CARMEN M

LARKIN FRANCES LEE

CHURCH GUY ESTATE
SCHURTENBERGER WALTER

TACKE DONALD M AND LORRAINE J
JENSEN ARTHUR R AND EILEEN E
DATZMAN STEPHEN B

STEPHENSON GAIL M

LIVELY RICHARD L

HYATT PHILLIP W

RILEY RANDALL E AND ANN R

GREGG BRUCE

GELLER DAVID P AND GERALDINE O
CENTENNIAL BANK

CONFIDENTIAL DATA F.S. 119.07

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
CONFIDENTIAL DATA F.S. 119.07

COOK TIMOTHY J AND GWENDOLYN K
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT NO 4 INC
LINDENBERG CHRISTOPHER JAMES AND OLIVIA

00072081-000203
00072081-000240
00072081-000268
00072081-000270
00072081-000179
00072081-000231
00072081-000217
00072081-000292
00072081-000249
00072081-000261
00072081-000291
00072081-000299
00072081-000000
00072081-000553
00072081-000556
00072081-000185
00072081-000204
00072081-000236
00072081-000241
00072081-000562
00072081-000180
00072081-000238
00072081-000286
00072081-000560
00072081-000559
00072081-000199
00072081-000208
00072081-000555
00072081-000561
00072081-000189
00072081-000215
00072081-000234
00072081-000242
00072081-000244
00072081-000251
00072081-000290
00072081-000177
00072081-000229
00072081-000294
00072081-000304
00072081-000558
00072081-000197
00072081-000200
00072081-000557
00072081-000206
00072081-000220
00072081-000222

8877218
8878761
8879041
8879067
8877013
8878672
8878559
8879288
8878851
8878974
8879270
8879351
8631669
8944233
8944244
8877072
8877226
8878729
8878770
8944871
8877021
8878745
8879229
8944255
8944794
8877170
8877269
8944541
8944860
8877111
8877323
8878702
8878788
8878800
8878877
8879261
8876998
8878656
8879300
8879385
8944783
8877153
8877188
8944849
8877242
8878583
8878605



IBERIABANK

IRVINE ROBERT F AND ISABEL B
MITCHELL ROBIN HERMAN

VENTER MARIUS

PLUCINSKY KENNETH J AND MICHELLE
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT 4
VAZQUEZ SANDRA

WATSON EDGAR JR AND MARIE A
TCHAMITCH GEORGE

WRIGHT PRESLEY

RAINES MELISSA A

BENCZE CAROLE AND ROGER
CRIPPEN DENNIS

SHADE WILLIAM A

ADAMS JOHN B AND JOAN U
NASCONE JOSEPH P

HAGEL MICHAEL A

CORRONADE LLC

LIGHTCAP BETTY J

DICKINSON JOHN R

SALAMONE JOSEPH C

MAXWELL EDWARD THOMAS
WEISS ANTON M AND JUNGHI C
POLONCIC STANLEY F

OBRIEN SUSAN A

DEROCHE MICHAEL C AND JOELLE L
FAZIO FAMILY TRUST 11/2/2006
CITY OF KEY WEST FLORIDA

GLOBAL DIRECT MANAGEMENT LLC
DESANTIS EDWARD

PHILLIPS DANIEL AND DENISE
SOTTINI LOUIS P AND JEAN D
SCHNABEL DIANA

MATZ ELIZABETH L

MARKOWSKI THOMAS D AND SUE A
TACKE DONALD M & TACKE LORRAINE J TRUSTEES
SMITH JAMES E AND MARILYN S
CONNOR EDWARD J AND DEBRA K
MCKEIRNAN GARY AND VICKI
MARTIN KIMBERLY R

SHOFFNER GLENDA S TRUST DTD 12/28/93
WEISS ANTON M AND JUNGHI
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
GEGOREK RICHARD A AND CHERYL K
WALKER ROBERT H AND JO ANN
WOLF CHRISTIAN G

CADEI RAYMOND M 2001 FAMILY TRUST 1/16/2013

00072081-000228
00072081-000252
00072081-000264
00072081-000289
00072081-000554
00072081-000181
00072081-000224
00072081-000243
00072081-000272
00072081-000218
00072081-000232
00072081-000259
00072081-000550
00072081-000235
00072081-000245
00072081-000178
00072081-000195
00072081-000213
00072081-000230
00072081-000262
00072081-000275
00072081-000295
00072081-000183
00072081-000210
00072081-000267
00072081-000269
00072081-000285
00072081-003000
00072081-000207
00072081-000190
00072081-000209
00072081-000274
00072081-000188
00072081-000266
00072081-000288
00072081-000551
00072081-000298
00072081-000196
00072081-000201
00072081-000216
00072081-000233
00072081-000296
00072081-000211
00072081-000223
00072081-000239
00072081-000287
00072081-000248

8878648
8878885
8879008
8879253
8945784
8877030
8878621
8878796
8879083
8878567
8878681
8878958
8903642
8878711
8878818
8877005
8877137
8877307
8878664
8878982
8879113
8879318
8877056
8877285
8879032
8879059
8879211
9074550
8877251
8877129
8877277
8879105
8877102
8879024
8879245
8960051
8879342
8877145
8877196
8878541
8878699
8879326
8877293
8878613
8878753
8879237
8878842



ISAKSEN JOHN F AND GENEVIEVE C
FILBRANDT JORDAN AND ELISE

WILLIS CLAUDIA

CONTRERAS RIGOBERTO JR

MCKERNAN MICHAEL J AND COLLEEN M
PETRO STEPHEN W

BARBAROSH JUDI

TYNES BASIL E DEC OF TR 10/20/1997
GRAHL ERIC AND MICHELE

BURNS CAROL A

LARSEN PETER F AND HELEN H
HERNANDEZ MANUEL A AND EVA LYNN
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT NO 4 INC
WESOLOWSKI ANTONI AND ANDREA
SCHAEFER KIM R

BLACKJOHN C

HELKENN DOUGLAS L

LOUCKS JOHN D AND MARNA S

FOGEL JOEL D AND TERRY L

PARTNERS 6 LLC

WERNICOFF TEVIS AND SARAH A

138 GOLF CLUB DR REALTY TRUST D/T/D 03/23/2007
GLENN JOSEPH P DECLARATION OF TRUST AMD 10/16/12
GAHAN STEPHEN MITCHELL AND TJAPKEBINA B
BBS LLC

STONE THOMAS JAMES AND JANETTE C
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

LAWSON WILLIAM AND PATRICIA A
ANTHONY GEOFFREY M

PALAZZI ROBERT A JR AND LORNA
HALFORD SYBILLE Z W

TWILIGHT LLC

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

PENSKE TODD M

MYRICK NORMAN AND LUCILLE
KELLEHER ANDREW J

JACK RONALD SCOTT AND SUSAN E
TABORI INC

ANTHONY YSLA F

BOWMAN EDWIN L Ill AND EMILY S
RILEY LESLIE E

KEHOE THE FAMILY TRUST 3/18/2005
CFB-BHB TRUST AGREEMENT

PALAZZ| ROBERT A JR AND LORNA
HALL JAMES W AND RONNEANE D
HOBGOOD JARED MICHAEL

SNIDER STEVEN R AND MARGARET A

00072081-000260
00072081-000293
00072081-000297
00072081-000182
00072081-000214
00072081-000225
00072081-000263
00072081-000273
00072081-000300
00072081-000303
00072081-000187
00072081-000198
00072081-000221
00072081-000237
00072081-000246
00072081-000265
00072081-000227
00072081-000549
00072081-000552
00072081-000205
00072081-000226
00072081-000284
00072081-000496
00072081-000314
00072081-000327
00072081-000328
00072081-000345
00072081-000341
00072081-000329
00072081-000318
00072081-000348
00072081-000501
00072081-000507
00072081-000335
00072081-000346
00072081-000513
00072081-000324
00072081-000331
00072081-000343
00072081-000512
00072081-000330
00072081-000344
00072081-000509
00072081-000317
00072081-000311
00072081-000308
00072081-000306

8878966
8879296
8879334
8877048
8877315
8878630
8878991
8879091
8879369
8879377
8877099
8877161
8878591
8878737
8878826
8879016
8903375
8903634
8959820
8877234
8903367
8879202
8881185
8879482
8879610
8879628
8879792
8879750
8879636
8879521
8879822
8881231
8881291
8879695
8879806
8903391
8879580
8879652
8879776
8903383
8879644
8879784
8881312
8879512
8879458
8879423
8879407



NEWMAN RiCK AND DIANE H

SIRECI THOMAS J JR AND MARCIA A
GLENN JOSEPH P TRUST

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT NO 2 INC
CAVANAUGH DAVID AND ELLEN
SANER TODD M

PINTO EDWARD B SR AND SHIRLEY A
HERMAN JERRY R

DAVISON JOHN MICHAEL AND JEAN A GOEDELL
MAFFEI FAMILY TRUST 4/19/2004
WALES ROBERT A AND MAUREEN C
COSTA PAULA

FLYNN KEVIN

BARRY JEFFREY S

O ROURKE ANDREW AND WENDY YANG
ELVIN HOLDINGS INC

KINGDON DEVELOPMENT NUMBER 4
CAMEROTA LAURIE M AND EUGENE R
FRENCH GARY E

MITCHELL RICHARD ESTATE

BARRY JEFFREY S

CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 119.07
DUDLEY LESLIE

CORBO RAYMOND AND DENISE
FISHER ANNE R REV TR 01/29/09
TABORI INC

GAVITT BEN AND MARY JO

REZENDES DANIEL L AND PAULETTE A

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

HALLETT JOSEPH M AND SARA K
GAUSTELLE CHRISTOPHER T
REVOREDO CARLOS AND IRMA M
SMITH WILLIAM

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION INC

ALBANESE ALAN

CARROLL JOSEPH AND ADRIANA
BRADDOCK STEPHEN E

KNUTSON JANETTE

YOUNG ROGER T AND JOANN |
TYCLAY LP

THIELEN MARK AND DEBORAH
GIBBONS THOMAS REV TR 12/4/02
MOGER JAMES P

TABORI INC
MIRANDA FRANCISCO A AND KRISTIN TINES (H/w)

WEISSMAN MAUREEN L

00072081-000497
00072081-000492
00072081-000494
00072081-000506
00072081-000320
00072081-000511
00072081-000309
00072081-000312
00072081-000338
00072081-000305
00072081-000319
00072081-000336
00072081-000347
00072081-000315
00072081-000340
00072081-000500
00072081-000307
00072081-000337
00072081-000499
00072081-000316
00072081-000323
00072081-000339
00072081-000332
00072081-000498
00072081-000510
00072081-000310
00072081-000342
00072081-000493
00072081-000503
00072081-000000
00072081-000313
00072081-000495
00072081-000502
00072081-000508
00072081-000700
00072081-000382
00072081-000388
00072081-000397
00072081-000355
00072081-000394
00072081-000401
00072081-000358
00072081-000377
00072081-000392
00072081-000389
00072081-000424
00072081-000375

8881193
8881142
8881169
8881282
8879547
8881339
8879431
8879466
8879725
8879393
8879539
8879709
8879814
8879491
8879741
8881223
8879415
8879717
8881215
8879504
8879571
8879733
8879661
8881207
8881321
8879440
8879768
8881151
8881258
8631669
8879474
8881177
8881240
8881304
8989795
8880065
8880120
8880219
8879857
8880189
8880251
8879881
8880014
8880162
8880138
8880464
8879997



KATKIN KATHLEEN

QUIRK MICHAEL G AND MARY J

VERMEER ANTHONY J AND KELLY L

TEAL MICHAEL

HULL DENISE M

KENNEDY WILLIAM A

BELTRANENA MICHAEL A JR AND CAROL H
MORTRUDE STUART

RUEHL MICHAEL BARNEY AND BRENDA
CONELY JAMES S

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
WARD ANDRE J R AND ROZALIND E
HAVRANEK GARY J AND CARRIE L
MICHAELS ARTHUR AND SALLY

CLARK LESLIE MARIE

GLENN JOSEPH P DECLARATION OF TRUST 12/1/06
JOLLY CRAIG L

MERRILL JOSEPH E

MURRAY E CLAIRE

MCBREARTY JOSEPH

SEITZ KIMBERLEY J

KEYS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AZAR VICTORIA M

GLENN JOSEPH P DEC OF TR 8/23/2004
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC
CRAWFORD DEAN A REV INTER VIVOS TR 8/10/2004
KENNEDY JANICE

KIRES RANDALL W AND JOANNA S
HANSEN BRIAN S

GLENN JOSEPH P TRUST AGR 08/23/2004
RAGUSEA ANTHONY S

PIERCEALL JOHN R AND CATHLEEN J
BANK OF AMERICA NA

GAVITT BEN K AND MARY J
HEIMGARTNER MICHELLE ANNE LANDRY
SPIRNAK MICHAEL P

PRENDEVILLE JOHN W

HUBBERT DAVID S AND NANCY L

KING RICHARD

CORNELL SANDRA H

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC
DEEL ROSCOE JOSEPH JR

LAKEWQOD ENTERPRISES INC

GRIFFITH KEVIN P AND LAURA L

TAYLOR ALLEN E

SOTTINI LOUIS P AND JEAN D

AZURAK MICHAEL AND MARY LYNN

00072081-000390
00072081-000354
00072081-000378
00072081-000400
00072081-000362
00072081-000384
00072081-000359
00072081-000361
00072081-000407
00072081-000418
00072081-000420
00072081-000374
00072081-000381
00072081-000417
00072081-000357
00072081-000408
00072081-000415
00072081-000387
00072081-000356
00072081-000353
00072081-000410
00072081-000360
00072081-000398
00072081-000419
00072081-000380
00072081-000403
00072081-000383
00072081-000385
00072081-000391
00072081-000393
00072081-000409
00072081-000396
00072081-000411
00072081-000372
00072081-000414
00072081-000399
00072081-000404
00072081-000386
00072081-000412
00072081-000423
00072081-000422
00072081-000373
00072081-000379
00072081-000369
00072081-000370
00072081-000395
00072081-000376

8880146
8879849
8880022
8880243
8879920
8880081
8879890
8879911
8880294
8880405
8880421
8879989
8880057
8880391
8879873
8880308
8880375
8880111
8879865
8879831
8880324
8879903
8880227
8880413
8880049
8880278
8880073
8880090
8880154
8880171
8880316
8880201
8880332
8879962
8880367
8880235
8880286
8880103
8880341
8880456
88804438
8879971
8880031
8879938
8879946
8880197
8880006



WILLIAMS ANTHONY D

SHIELDS DONNA T/C

KINGDON DEVELOPMENT 4 INC
JOHNSON DWIGHT V

MORRIS CATHERINE M

GROBER DAVID

MCCOMSEY LESLIE

DE ANGELIS MICHAEL R
MELANSON ADAM

REDDING LYNN W

KLUTTZ ROBERT H

GREENBLATT MATTHEW H AND MELVA N
STIEVE EDWIN

WHITEWAY LAUREL S

THOMAS EMILY |

GREENWOOD SARA DAVIS
DEERE MARSHA A

RADIOLOGY IN PARADISE LLC
MANCHESTER JASON AND RUBY
ROZZERO WENDY M

CLAPP SUZANNE E

DALY CHARLES F

SCHWEMMER SANDRA INC

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MCGARRY KEVIN JAMES

LEVINE LIVING TRUST

LONG MARKT

RAFANELL! ROBERT A AND JUDITH
KANSIKAS KAARINA S

BANK OF AMERICA NA

CASO JOSEPH IR

CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 119.07
O'HARA DONNA F

SHEA PETER

SCHWARTZ THOMAS

CONELY JAMES S

STOETZER SHARON LEE

SINGH SANDEEP AND PINKY
WHITE ROBERT W

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

ASH KEITH AND TERESA LEE

STEINMAN LARRY JAMES AND CYNTHIA LEE

REDEYE SECURITY AND ASSOCIATES LLC
MORRIS ROBERT D AND DEBORAH K

KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

SMITH GREGORY A AND ELIZABETH D
ISEMAN STEPHEN D AND A SUE

00072081-000402
00072081-000416
00072081-000371
00072081-000413
00072081-000421
00072081-000105
00072081-000109
00072081-000111
00072081-000126
00072081-000133
00072081-000103
00072081-000132
00072081-000104
00072081-000121
00072081-000123
00072081-000110
00072081-000102
00072081-000120
00072081-000122
00072081-000115
00072081-000114
00072081-000127
00072081-000101
00072081-000130
00072081-000134
00072081-000113
00072081-000124
00072081-000116
00072081-000119
00072081-000112
00072081-000129
00072081-000108
00072081-000106
00072081-000128
00072081-000131
00072081-000107
00072081-000125
00072081-000117
00072081-000118
00072081-000000
00072081-000174
00072081-000168
00072081-000164
00072081-000162
00072081-000000
00072081-000160
00072081-000166

8880260
8880383
8879954
8880359
8880430
8876297
8876335
8876351
8876505
8876572
8876271
8876564
8876289
8876459
8876475
8876343
8876262
8876441
8876467
8876394
8876386
8876513
8876254
8876548
8876581
8876378
8876483
8876408
8876432
8876360
8876530
8876327
8876301
8876521
8876556
8876319
8876491
8876416
8876424
8631669
8876963
8876904
8876882
8876866
8631669
8876840
8883234



SOULES WILLIAM E REVOVABLE INTER VIVOS TR AGREE
MCCLURE RONALD S

ALDERMAN RAYMOND R AND LORETTA E
KINGDON DEVELOPMENT 4 INC
MUSMANNO VICTORH Ii

WEILER R JEFFREY AND JANEEN M

TRIPP BARBARA A

HURLOCK ANN F

CONWAY FRANCIS J AND NANCY L

VICKERS RUSSELL T

KIERNAN JOHN F AND ROSEANN V

PERALTA ARTHUR J AND LYDIA M

NELSON DAVID

LEMBO CHRISTOPHER AND MADELENE
OKEEFE STACY D

SKRODINSKY MICHAEL A AND DIANE M

CITY OF KEY WEST FLORIDA

HANNA TOM A

TABORI ILAN

TILLEY GLEN RYAN

BAUCOM PROPERTY HOLDINGS 3 LLC

M P A OF KEY WEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 2/13/1997
MARUBBIO JOSEPH A LIV TR 12/3/1997
BENNETT JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 2/4/2011
KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
RANNEY THOMAS J AND BONNIE L

LANDRY AMY

DEMAURO MICHAEL

VAN GIESON RICHARD T TRUST 5/29/2008
CAMAROTTIANA M

BARRABES MICHEL D AND MARIE-CHRISTINE
MAGAZOVA GUZEL

LANGE KAREN J

SCHLUTER FREDRICE Il

CORNWALL FRANCIS AND JANE TR 6/1/90
GOSHEN MORTGAGE LLC

M P A OF KEY WEST LIMITED

LOWER FL KEYS HOSPITAL DIST

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

1470129 ONTARIO INC

CHAPMAN RICHARD L

TURINSKY ERIC AND ARLEEN

FERGUSON THOMAS C TRUST 3/4/1997
MINNICH MARTIN DOUGLAS AND CAROL R
AZZOPARDI JOHN

ROLANDER TED L SELF-DEC OF TRUST 03/16/1993
GLEASON C KENNETH AND GRETCHEN

00072081-000158
00072081-000167
00072081-000172
00072081-000175
00072081-000161
00072081-000173
00072081-000170
00072081-000163
00072081-000169
00072081-000176
00072081-000165
00072081-000171
00072081-000159
00072081-000137
00072081-000138
00072081-000152
00072081-003000
00072081-000136
00072081-000153
00072081-000145
00072081-000148
00072081-000156
00072081-000135
00072081-000141
00072081-000000
00072081-000143
00072081-000140
00072081-000142
00072081-000146
00072081-000150
00072081-000154
00072081-000139
00072081-000151
00072081-000149

8876823
8876891
8876947
8876971
8876858
8876955
8876921
8876874
8876912
8876980
8883226
8876939
8876831
8876611
8876629
8876769
9074550
8876602
8876777
8876696
8876726
8876807
8876599
8876653
8631669
8876670
8876645
8876661
8876700
8876742
8876785
8876637
8876751
8876734

72081.00015 00072081-000147

00072081-000144
00072081-000155
00072080-000800
00072080-000900
00072080-002545
00072080-002619
00072080-002624
00072080-002549
00072080-002631
00072080-002634
00072080-002642
00072080-002538

8876688
8876793
1075931
1075949
8982656
8953517
8953858
8953187
8953649
8953682
8953770
8982579



TOMPKINS STEPHEN G AND RENEE L
ROEHRIG CRAIG AND EILEEN H/W
MCDONALD WILLIAM M FAMILY SPLIT PURCHASE TRUST
LEONARD ELIZABETH QUAL PER RESD TRUST 10/27/2008
INVESTMENT RENTALS LLC

AZZOPARDI JOSEPHINE GRANTOR TRUST
JACKSON ROBERT C AND ANGELA G
LOFFREDO JOSEPH R AND KARRIE L
ERICKSON MARLYN G

DAVENPORT LYNN P AND DIANE L
HERIDIA MICHAEL

KEYS ISLAND PROPERTIES LLC

ERICKSON MARLYN G

HYDE MARVIN N AND PAULA J

RAMIREZ DONNA F

HERIDIA MICHAEL W

FRANK MICHAEL J AND BARBARA J
WIESELER GLORIA J

TOMPKINS STEPHEN G AND RENEE L
BOOZER JAMES H

WITHERSPOON PARTNERS KEY WEST Il LLC
KLEIN STEVEN J AND JULIA A

PEDEN CRAIG

VISCEGLIA JOHN B

HALL DONALD P

ERICKSON MARLYN G

HERIDIA MICHAEL

JAKEY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
JOHNSON CAPITAL LLC

SUNSET MARINA 5601 LLC

HOLMAN JOHN L

VISCEGLIA JOHN B

TOPPINO DANIEL P

HIPPS DAVID E AND LAURA S

VAN SOYE FAMILY TRUST UNDER DEC TR 9/19/1990
FERGUSON THOMAS

BAILEY PROPERTIES LLC

BAYER EDWARD AND SUSANNE
TURINSKY ERIC AND ARLEEN

KLEIN STEVEN J AND JULIA A

ADAMS ERIK T

KLEIN STEVEN J AND JULIA A
AZZOPARDI JOHN

‘FRIIS TORBEN

ROEHRIG PAUL G AND LISE

COWARD THOMAS JR AND NANCY
PEDEN CRAIG

00072080-002501
00072080-002556
00072080-002557
00072080-002512
00072080-002608
00072080-002551
00072080-002516
00072080-002610
00072080-002555
00072080-002526
00072080-002613
00072080-002645
00072080-002550
00072080-002618
00072080-002505
00072080-002541
00072080-002542
00072080-002544
00072080-002517
00072080-002519
00072080-002528
00072080-002615
00072080-002630
00072080-002632
00072080-002559
00072080-002601
00072080-002612
00072080-002616
00072080-002513
00072080-002609
00072080-002641
00072080-002510
00072080-002518
00072080-002509
00072080-002617
00072080-002629
00072080-002625
00072080-002627
00072080-002514
00072080-002532
00072080-002536
00072080-002614
00072080-002635
00072080-002623
00072080-002622
00072080-002643
00072080-002511

9008011
8953264
8953275
9008132
8953396
8953836
8989575
8953418
8953814
8989685
8953451
8953803
8953198
8953506
9008055
8982612
8982623
8982645
8989586
8989608
8989707
8953473
8953638
8953660
8953297
8953319
8953440
8953484
9008143
8953407
8953759
9008110
8989597
9008099
8953495
8953627
8953583
8953605
9008154
8982513
8982557
8953462
8953693
8953561
8953847
8953781
9008121



COLE DEBORAH
VISCEGLIA JOHN B

BOLLN JOAN M

ROLANDER TED L DEC TRUST 3/16/1993
BAILEY GLENN V

AZZOPARDI JOHN

DEBOER ERIK TR LIV TR 12/21/1994
CHAPMAN RICHARD L

TAYLOR JOY BROWN REV TRUST 6/16/2008
HERIDIA MICHAEL W

MILLER CHARLES E SR AND RITA S REV TR DTD 02/02/04
ERICKSON MARLYN G

JACKSON ROBERT C AND ANGELA GAIL
TUNNEY GILBERT J AND GILDA A
ALEXANDER JAMES L AND JOANNE
ANDRIX JOHN |

HALL PATRICK

SUNSET MARINA 5601 LLC

TURINSKY ERIC AND ARLEEN

BUTLER THOMAS

WITHERSPOON PARTNERS KEY WEST LLC
LOFFREDQ JOSEPH R AND KARRIE L
RANELLONE BERNARD R

UTLEY STEVEN R

FISHER COLBY D

SUNSET MARINA 5601 LLC

DFS PROPERTIES LP

SWEENEY THOMAS R

WIESLER MICHAEL O &

BRADENTON BEACH MARINA INC

DAVIS REVOCABLE LAND TRUST DTD 9/25/2003
ANDRIX JOHN I

ERICKSON MARLYN G

HEITLER ROBERT H AND JANE

ROEHRIG CRAIG AND EILEEN H/W

SUNSET MARINA RESIDENCES OF KEY WEST A CONDOMINIUM

MITCHELL JAMES W

DAVIS REVOCABLE LAND TRUST DTD 9/25/2003
JAKEY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
ROEHRIG PAUL G AND LISE

ZIC THOMAS J AND CHERYL A
CAHABA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MINNICH CAROL

SPREITZER JAMES E

JOHNSON CAPITAL LLC

HYDE MARVIN N AND PAULA J

VAN SOYE FAMILY TRUST 9/19/1990

00072080-002607
00072080-002628
00072080-002548
00072080-002522
00072080-002524
00072080-002558
00072080-002611
00072080-002546
00072080-002552
00072080-002626
00072080-002523
00072080-002560
00072080-002636
00072080-002521
00072080-002502
00072080-002554
00072080-002605
00072080-002639
00072080-002638
00072080-002640
00072080-002515
00072080-002533
00072080-002531
00072080-002535
00072080-002644
00072080-002503
00072080-002506
00072080-002553
00072080-002606
00072080-002603
00072080-002620
00072080-002633
00072080-002602
00072080-002604
00072080-002621
00072080-002500
00072080-002547
00072080-002520
00072080-002527
00072080-002530
00072080-002534
00072080-002540
00072080-002543
00072080-002504
00072080-002637
00072080-002539
00072080-002537

8953385
8953616
8953825
8989641
8989663
8953286
8953429
8953154
8953220
8953594
8989652
8953308
8953704
8989630
9008022
8953242
8953363
8953737
8953726
8953748
9008165
8982524
8982502
8982546
8953792
9008033
9008066
8953231
8953374
8953341
8953528
8953671
8953330
8953352
8953539
8953143
8953165
8989619
8989696
8989729
8982535
8982601
8982634
9008044
8953715
8982590
8982568



HOLMES PETER

M-D INVESTMENTS LLC
CITIBANK NA

BAYER EDWARD

SUNSET MARINA LLC
TERRANOVA CARL AND JING NUI
SH5 LTD

REYNOLDS DANIEL J AND LINDA
SHS LTD

SH5LTD

BEACHSIDE JAMM
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

EWR CONDOMINIUM LLC
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

BEACHSIDE KEY LLC
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

AVA CONDOMINIUM LLC
SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

HALTERMAN JERRY

SH5 LTD

FULLER NORMAN C

SH5 LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

GRACE KOSTICK LLC
BEACHSIDE 531 LLC

SH5 LTD

MARQUETTE ROBERT L
SUNSET VENTURES LLC
M-D INVESTMENTS LLC
SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

BEACHSIDE KEY WEST RESORT CONDOMINIUM
PANDS LLC

LONE PALM CRAIG 11l LLC

00072080-002525
00072080-002507
00072080-002529
00072080-002508
00072080-001400
00064881-001600
00064881-002700
00064881-003200
00064881-004200
00064881-006400

8989674
9008077
8989718
9008088
1076007
9088784
9088796
9088802
9088813
9088835

64881.001 00064881-001000

00064881-001500
00064881-003100
00064881-003400
00064881-008700
00064881-001200
00064881-001300
00064881-003900
00064881-007500
00064881-012500
00064881-000900
00064881-002800
00064881-005700
00064881-007900
00064881-008000
00064881-002000
00064881-003000
00064881-003700
00064881-004100
00064881-005300
00064881-006900
00064881-008300
00064881-008900
00064881-000600
00064881-002300
00064881-006000
00064881-008200
00064881-010900
00064881-012800
00064881-005800
00064881-001900
00064881-006200
00064881-011000
00064881-011200
00064881-000000
00064881-000300
00064881-002400

9088783
9088801
9088804
9088861
9088779
9088780
9088810
9088847
9083901
9088776
9088797
9088828
9088852
9088853
9088788
9088800
9088807
9088812
9088824
9088841
9088857
9088863
9088773
9088792
9088831
9088855
9088884
9088905
9088829
9088787
9088833
9088885
9088887
9088763
9088770
9088793



SH5LTD

KEY WEST PITA LLC
SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

BAIRD J RANDALL
SPOTTSWOOD HOTELS INC
BEACHSIDE SUNSET LLC
SH5LTD

SHS LTD

KEY WEST V LLC

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD
HALTERMAN-REYNOLDS LLC
MOODY DONNA J

BEACH 316 LLC

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

BLUE ISLANDER INVESTMENTS LLC
PARADISE BEACHSIDE LLC
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

DONATELLI DONALD AND CATHERINE M
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

TRICKSY LLC

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

TBT LLC

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

ZAMPARDO MARK E
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

M-D INVESTMENTS LLC
SH5 LTD

00064881-013000
00064881-000700
00064881-004000
00064881-004700
00064881-009600
00064881-009800
00064881-007400
00064881-008500
00064881-011600
00064881-007100
00064881-010400
00064881-010600
00064881-001700
00064881-002600
00064881-005400
00064881-008400
00064881-011400
00064881-004300
00064881-005900
00064881-001100
00064881-003500
00064881-009100
00064881-002100
00064881-003600
00064881-010500
00064881-012700
00064881-001800
00064881-012300
00064881-000100
00064881-004500
00064881-010800
00064881-006300
00064881-009200
00064881-012200
00064881-000500
00064881-002200
00064881-012100
00064881-007600
00064881-008600
00064881-010300
00064881-011500
00064881-008800
00064881-009000
00064881-010100
00064881-001400
00064881-004900
00064881-012400

9088907
9088774
9088811
9088818
9088870
9088872
9088846
9088859
9088892
9088843
9088878
9088880
9088785
9088795
9088825
9088858
9088889
9088814
9088830
9088778
9088805
9088865
9088789
9088806
9088879
9088903
9088786
9088899
9088765
9088816
9088883
9088834
9088866
9088898
9088772
9088791
9088897
9088848
9088860
9088877
9088890
9088862
9088864
9088875
9088781
9088820
9088900



SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD
DOMINION KEY WEST LLC
SH5 LTD

TRICKSY LLC
SH5LTD

BIGGS THOMAS
SHSLTD

DALK LAND LP

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

CORAL SUNSET LLC
MA PETER
BEACHSIDE 325 LLC
SH5LTD

COBO JONES BEACHSIDE
Kw331

SH5LTD

SH5LTD

SH5 LTD

SH5 LTD
CURRY DAVID LIV TR AG AMENDED 9/3/2008

OVERHOLSER PROPERTIES LLC
SH5LTD

SH5LTD

KNIGHT EDWARD B

SH5 LTD

SH5LTD

REHM ALFRED F JR

SH5 LTD

HALLY JOHN R JR
ZINTSMASTER MATTHEW W AND WENDY L
SHS5 LTD

BOUCHER KEVIN J AND ANDREA
ODOM HARRELL Il

SH5LTD

ERICKSON MARLYN G

SH5 LTD

635 BEACHSIDE LLC

JRC KEY WEST HOTEL LLC

JLW KEY WEST 1 LLC
CHRISTOPHER HOLLAND LLC
SCARBROUGH GAVIN W

00064881-002900
00064881-004400
00064881-005000
00064881-000200
00064881-003800
00064881-006800
00064881-007700
00064881-009400
00064881-010200
00064881-011800
00064881-013100
00064881-003300
00064881-004800
00064881-006600
00064881-009300
00064881-002500
00064881-004600
00064881-006100
00064881-006700

9088799
9088815
9088821
9088769
9088809
9088840
9088849
9088868
9088876
9088894
9088908
9088803
9088819
2088838
9088867
9088794
90838817
9088832
9088839

64881.0099 00064881-009900
64881.0065 00064881-006500

00064881-007000
00064881-007200
00064881-009500
00064881-011900
00064881-012600
00064881-000800
00064881-005200
00064881-005600
00064881-009700
00064881-011700
00064881-010000
00064881-000400
00064881-005100
00064881-005500
00064881-008100
00064881-012000
00064881-007300
00064881-007800
00064881-010700
00064881-011300
00064881-011100
00064881-012900
00064940-000000
00065060-000000
00002360-000000
00002410-000153

9088842
9088844
9088869
9088895
9088902
9088775
9088823
9088827
9088871
9088893
9088874
9088771
9088822
9088826
9088854
9088896
9088845
9088850
9088881
9088888
9088886
9088906
1065455
1065587
1002453
8945124



SINHA RAJIV

FERRIN FRANK J AND MARIA C
HUTCHISON MATTHEW AND AMY T
HAUCK KENNETH W AND KAREN D
DAVIS GREGORY A AND ALLISON L
ROSS CORINNE C

SWIFT EDWIN O IV

TRUNZO STANISLAVA

RCM OF KEY WEST LLC

VOGLER JOHN P AND KATHI A
STRAHOSKY MELVIN AND SUZANNE
JOHNSON MARYANNE L

AVERETTE MICHELLE M

CARUSO RUSSELL L

HEWITT WILLIAM B JR

LAMB JUDITH K

FLEITA SONJA A L/E

SIEMON DOUGLAS

LYNDE DOUGLAS H

SMITH REX MICHAEL

BLAKE OLIVER S

WILDRICK JOHN D AND SUSAN E
PHILLIPS AYDEN

CASAS MARION HOPE

BAILEY RONALD EDWARD JR
BODMER SCARLET T

CHAMPION CURTIS J

MEDEIROS GARY J AND MICHELLE M
LINARES JOSE

KEY COVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

ROSCOE JENNIFER G

MCPHERSON STACEY M

CRANNEY JESSICA M

KEY COVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC
NEVILLE ROBERT A

GOMEZ RICHARD

HAZARD ANTHONY DON

HANSELL JOHN AND AMY
SOMMERS ANDREW W

L P BREWER ENTERPRISES LLC

KEY COVE HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC
LEHMAN WILLIAM

KEY COVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION MINC

LONGSHORE PEGGY JO

GANISTER PATRICIA GAE

KEY COVE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOC INC
MOSI MICHAEL

00002410-000122
00002410-000131
00002410-000134
00002410-000130
00002410-000125
00002410-000132
00002410-000123
00002410-000118
00002410-000113
00002410-000115
00002410-000124
00002410-000107
00002410-000151
00002410-000111
00002410-000117
00002410-000154
00002410-000149
00002410-000146
00002410-000129
00002410-000105
00002410-000114
00002410-000119
00002410-000150
00002410-000140
00002410-000141
00002410-000138
00002410-000133
00002410-000102
00002410-000106
00002410-000108
00002410-000101
00002410-000128
00002410-000142
00002410-000143
00002410-000136
00002410-000148
00002410-000109
00002410-000127
00002410-000103
00002410-000126
00002410-000120
00002410-000121
00002410-000135
00002410-000139
00002410-000104
00002410-000100
00002410-000112

9033300
9037216
9050581
9012642
9028845
9039647
9028834
9033289
9012598
9012620
9033267
8945102
8959633
9028801
9032178
8945135
8959611
8983558
9012631
8945080
9012609
9033234
8959622
8990026
8983503
9004304
9063088
8945047
8945091
8945113
8945036
9032508
8983514
8983525
8990004
8959600
9028779
9033278
8945058
9028856
9033245
9033256
9037909
9004315
8945069
1002500
9028812



PHELPS AMANDA

KEY COVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC
STEVENS TODD RICHARD

BABANATS MELISSA CAND KEVIN N
CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 119.07

RICE MICHAEL AND ANNE LAYTON
TRUNZO STANLSLAVA

KEY COVE LANDINGS CONDOMINIUM
FATICA JACK

GOSS SUSAN H REV TR 4/22/2011

KEY COVE LANDINGS LLC

BRODY HOWARD J AND JANETH R

KEY COVE LANDINGS LLC

KEY COVE LANDINGS LLC

RACHMUTH YARDENA

KEY COVE LANDINGS LLC

TRIPLE THREAT LLC

KEY COVE LANDINGS LLC

NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC

2801 ROOSEVELT MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC INC

NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
NWS PARROT KEY PROPERTY OWNER LLC
LEEN KEVIN J AND MARY D

COUTANCHE CONRAD EDWIN AND GILLIAN KATHLEEN

RYSMAN PETER AND LINDA
RATCLIFFE THOMAS A AND CAROL A
LEVINE LIVING TRUST

MALPASS JANIS K DEC OF TRUST DTD 9/19/96

ASHMORE SIDNEY B AND JENNIFER

ROOSEVELT ANNEX HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION INC

00002410-000137
00002410-000144
00002410-000116
00002410-000152
00002410-000147
00002410-000145
00002410-000110
00002410-000500
00002410-000507
00002410-000502
00002410-000506
00002410-000505
00002410-000501
00002410-000508
00002410-000509
00002410-000503
00002410-000504
00002410-000510
00002411-004000
00002411-003800
00002410-000402
00002411-004600
00002411-003100
00002411-003600
00002411-003900
00002411-002600
00002410-000400
00002411-002700
00002411-005400
00002411-002800
00002411-003500
00002411-004200
00002411-003400
00002411-004400
00002411-002900
00002411-003000
00002411-003300
00002411-004500
00002411-005100
00002430-000305
00002430-000345
00002430-000331
00002430-000309
00002430-000313
00002430-000323
00002430-000329
00002430-000100

9004293
8983536
9028823
8959644
8959589
8983547
9028790
9082465
9090797
9090792
9090796
9090795
9090791
9090798
9090799
9090793
9090794
9090800
9091541
9091539
9096724
9091545
9091463
9091538
9091540
9091448
8609892
9091449
9091547
9091450
9093511
9091542
9093510
9091543
9091451
9093513
9091484
9091544
9091546
8931319
8951669
8951867
8929604
8929723
8929725
8927886
8695578



STROHECKER STEPHEN
ALLISON GENE H AND BARBARA

STRICKER RANDALL D AND ELEANOR TR 10/15/2007
ZUIDERVEEN JOHN R AND KATHLEEN

DEAL MICHELLE CATES

SANDRA SCHWEMMER INC

MAZUREK ANDREW S 1999 DECLARATION TRUST

GB GULFVIEW LLC

HULRGREN BRUCE W

DIMBATH MERLE F AND SUSAN

RADIN EDWARD J

GULFVIEW POINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
ALLISON JOHN R 1l

AMENG-TORRES LAZARA

OHARA TERRY M AND DONNA F REV JOINT TR 12/21/12
SCWARTZ STEVEN D

HENDRICK JAMES T

SANDER MICHAEL H AND MARIE-PIERRE M

GULFVIEW POINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
HULRGREN BRUCE W

DIMBATH MERLE F AND SUSAN

RADIN EDWARD J

OHARA TERRY M AND DONNA F REV JOINT TR 12/21/12
SCWARTZ STEVEN D

LEEN KEVIN J AND MARY D

COUTANCHE CONRAD EDWIN AND GILLIAN KATHLEEN
RYSMAN PETER AND LINDA

STROHECKER STEPHEN

ALLISON GENE H AND BARBARA

SANDRA SCHWEMMER INC

RATCLIFFE THOMAS A AND CAROL A

LEVINE LIVING TRUST

MALPASS JANIS K DEC OF TRUST DTD 9/19/96
STRICKER RANDALL D AND ELEANOR TR 10/15/2007
ZUIDERVEEN JOHN R AND KATHLEEN

DEAL MICHELLE CATES

GB GULFVIEW LLC

AMENG-TORRES LAZARA

ROOSEVELT ANNEX HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION INC
ALLISON JOHN R IlI

MAZUREK ANDREW S 1999 DECLARATION TRUST
HENDRICK JAMES T

SANDER MICHAEL H AND MARIE-PIERRE M

ASHMORE SIDNEY B AND JENNIFER

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST FLORIDA
MITCHELL CALVIN H

ZINKEVICH JOHN C

00002430-000337
00002430-000335
00002430-000351
00002430-000303
00002430-000327
00002430-000343
00002430-000317
00002430-000347
00002430-000315
00002430-000321
00002430-000349
00002430-000311
00002430-000325
00002430-000339
00002430-000307
00002430-000319
00002430-000341
00002430-000333
00002430-000311
00002430-000315
00002430-000321
00002430-000349
00002430-000307
€0002430-000319
00002430-000305
00002430-000345
00002430-000331
00002430-000337
00002430-000335
00002430-000343
00002430-000309
00002430-000313
00002430-000323
00002430-000351
00002430-000303
00002430-000327
00002430-000347
00002430-000339
00002430-000100
00002430-000325
00002430-000317
00002430-000341
00002430-000333
00002430-000329
00002430-000000
00065142-001600
00065142-001800

8949370
8963901
8929476
8933596
8929605
9005448
8946939
8929684
8929724
8932903
8929475
8946928
8933464
8949029
8964341
8930406
8953088
8965188
8946928
8929724
8932903
8929475
8964341
8930406
8931319
8951669
8951867
8949370
8963901
9005448
8929604
8929723
8929725
8929476
8933596
8929605
8929684
8949029
8695578
8933464
8946939
8953088
8965188
8927886
1002526
1066494
1066516



HILTON MADELEINE

LEHMANN MARTIN AND SHARON

SCHAEFER JOSEPH AND DONNA

POLIZZOTTO RICHARD J AND BRENDA L
BARNHILL PAUL W REVOCABLE TRUST
ROMANO ALBERT R

MCGRATH PATRICIA L

KEYZ REALTY TRUST DTD 5-10-01

DOBQOS BETHA

ZABLOCKI ROBERT E AND LOUISE L

EUBANK CRAIG H

LEACH FRANCES H L/E

CORBETT MARIE

STANFORD LELAND C

MCMAHON JAMES KEVIN

EADEH LESLIE W REV DEED TRUST 06/29/04
BALBONTIN GLORIA DEC OF TRUST DTD 7-7-99
WILLIAMS GARY L AND DALE B

WOLNEY HARVEY P SR AND MARTA JEAN TR 12/17/2004
ESQUIROL JORGE

MANION MARTIN AND CAROL LLC

HARVEY STACEY

SHETZLEY GEORGE W REV LIV TR

ALBANO LOUIS J AND ELIZABETHE
STUBBLEFIELD JOY A REVOCABLE TRUST 2/3/2000
MIANI PHILLIP N

RAUM DAVID C AND HELEN E

STUBBLEFIELD ROBERT P SR REV TRUST DTD 2/6/01
ALLEN MARIORIE C

DURAZO MARLENE LUCILLE

CAPAS RAYMOND

CHLEBOWSKI STANLEY R AND KATHRYN A
DONOHUE THOMAS R

ONDERDONK GARY R AND DIANE M

HECHT EVA LEIGH

BLACK DYANNE L

KEELER JILLR

PINNEY RICHARD D

MAURER REBECCA

HUBBELL JAMES H

ROLF JOAN W TRUSTEE

WILLIAMS GARY L AND DALE B

SWEENEY ANNE

GREEN BRUCE L AND ARLETTE P COLLIER (H/W)
YOUNG CHARLES J JR

HERMAN CARL M REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 7/19/02
PADEN SUZANNE J BUCHEN TRUST 5/14/1999

00065142-006200
00065143-002200
00065143-003000
00065142-003100
00065142-004300
00065142-005600
00065142-006100
00065143-002300
00065143-004300
00065143-005200
00065143-005500
00065141-000600
00065141-002200
00065141-005500
00065141-006100
00065142-001500
00065142-006000
00065143-004900
00065141-001800
00065141-001900
00065141-003800
00065142-002200
00065141-000200
00065141-001400
00065141-004100
00065142-000100
00065142-001300
00065142-004400
00065141-005700
00065142-002500
00065142-004800
00065143-000800
00065143-002900
00065141-005900
00065142-000500
00065142-005800
00065143-003600
00065143-006100
00065141-003200
00065141-003400
00065142-003200
00065142-005500
00065143-000600
00065141-005400
00065141-005600
00065142-000900
00065141-000100

1066966
1067229
1067300
1066648
1066761
1066893
1066958
1067237
1067431
1067521
1067555
1065731
1065897
1066222
1066281
1066486
1066940
1067491
1065854
1065862
1066052
1066559
1065692
1065811
1066087
1066346
1066460
1066770
1066249
1066583
1066818
1067083
1067296
1066265
1066389
1066923
1067369
1067610
1065994
1066010
1066656
1066885
1067067
1066214
1066231
1066427
1065684



CHICK ALICE
SCHWARTZ DOROTHY M TRUST
CARMICHAEL EUGENE

GASSER ROBERT E AND JUNE M TRUSTEE
MCGINN NEIL L AND BARBARA E JOINT REV TR AGR
REIF UDO AND DIANA

KEY WEST BY THE SEA ASSOCIATION INC
TOLPA SUSAN M

VORNHOLT CATHY

BERKIN MICHAEL E LIVING TRUST 9/14/2012
OLIVARES RAFAEL A AND HILDA GENNI
WEST PATSY RUTH

KNIGHT HARRY F JR

CAWLEY THOMAS P DECLARATION OF TRUST 03/06/2007
TOLLEN ROBERT R AND KAYLA R
LIBERATORE STEVEN COLBETT

LINDSAY THOMAS L

MCCARTHY CAROLYN A

SEADEN GEORGE

STANFORD MAUREEN A

VANTAGE [IRA FBO STEVEN GOLLISH
ASHMORE ANDREW J

MURPHEY MARK H AND JOAN E

COOK DAVID H Il R/S

HERBRUCK DIANE W TRUST

DOOM DANNY C AND MARSHA L

KLUSKA PAUL AND NATALIE

MORRIS MARY S TESTAMENTARY TRUST
TEPPER STEVEN D

GODSEY H CARLETON TRUST AGREEMENT
HALPERN MICHAEL

WHALEN-DUNNING JANET

BOWNS JOHN L REV LIV TR 5/18/2004
BONNER MICHAEL H AND JULIA

O'LEARY FAMILY DECLARATION OF TRUST 02/07/03
CARLSON-HEIM PAIGE LEE

ELLIS LEONARD CJR

THIEL NANCY

SKILLINGTON GARY LEE

HOWARD MARCIA

SATZ PERRY AND LINDA

OLIVARES RAFAEL AND HILDA GENNI
WAYTENA JAMES R DECLARATION OF TRUST
HARDEJ ADRIAN AND DIANE

CORBETT R BRIAN AND NANCY

DIXON GEORGE A AND MARIE L

CASEY THOMAS FX AND NANCY A

00065141-002600
00065143-004600
00065143-006000
00065141-002500
00065141-002800
00065141-003900
00065143-006500
00065141-000800
00065141-001200
00065141-002400
00065141-000700
00065141-000900
00065141-005800
00065141-006400
00065142-002400
00065143-003200
00065143-007100
00065141-001500
00065141-002700
00065141-003000
00065141-003100
00065141-003700
00065141-004000
00065141-004700
00065141-006300
00065143-001600
00065143-001800
00065143-005000
00065141-005000
00065142-003800
00065141-001100
00065142-003000
00065143-000200
00065143-002700
00065143-004100
00065141-003300
00065141-000400
00065141-004600
00065142-002000
00065142-003300
00065141-004200
00065142-000200
00065142-001100
00065142-004500
00065142-006400
00065142-001200
00065142-002800

1065935
1067466
1067601
1065927
1065951
1066061
1067652
1065757
1065790
1065919
1065749
1065765
1066257
1066311
1066575
1067326
1067717
1065820
1065943
1065978
1065986
1066044
1066079
1066141
1066303
1067164
1067181
1067504
1066176
1066711
1065781
1066630
1067024
1067270
1067415
1066001
1065714
1066133
1066532
1066664
1066095
1066354
1066443
1066788
1066982
1066451
1066613



CALLAGHAN BRIAN E

BOOTH NELLIE S

DOWER BARBARA M

SELLIER PATRICIA

BLACHE STEFAN C AND JAMIE L

DRUCKER DAVID AND PENNY

FLENNER JAMES A AND SHIRLEY ANN LYNN
NEAGLEY ROSS L AND BARBARA G TRUST 10/11/95
FASANO LEONARD A

CICCARELLI BENNY AND DINA

CUSHMAN VICTOR L AND JOAN E

HERMAN CARL M REV LIV TRUST DTD 7/19/02
ALEXIS BARBARA ELLEN

SELIG JULIAN WOOD JR AND BETSEY BLADES
COOK DAVID H i

DUNN STUART M REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 3/17/97
MCDERMOTT JAMES T JR AND SUSAM M

ELLIOTT ROBERT W Ili

MORGANTE MICHELLE

TEIXEIRA JOANNE D
O'LEARY FAMILY DEC OF TRUST DTD 2/7/03

TUCKER JOSEPH EDWARD AND LORRAINE ANNE
GREENHILL BARRY TELSER AND AUDREY GAIL
ROMANO ALBERT R

KAPLAN MAE

MCKEE ANN TRUSTEE

GARBER PATRICK AND JULIE ANN

ROSE PAUL EDWARD AND ADENE STRAW
DAHL RUTH S

TROST GEORGE D AND MARIE C
ARVANITIS JANNOULA

KEY WEST BY THE SEA

LUCE LAURE ANNE

TOWNSEND KATHLEEN

FORD INGRID

MAY SUSANA

MCMENAMIN MICHAEL J AND MONICA
HILTON MADELINE

DACRA GLASS CO INC

THEIL NANCY M T/C

GATES CHRISTINE AND EDWARD W JR
SMITH RICHARD E

HALL BRIDGET AND MICHAEL JEREMY
BATTY PETER H AND ELLEN D

SENLER OSMAN H REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 12/28/1998
MCDONALD RANDAL S AND ELIZABETHKJTRTR 7/13/12

SHOULTZ JAMES C

00065142-004100
00065142-005900
00065143-000400
00065142-000400
00065142-001700
00065142-003700
00065142-004700
00065143-000500
00065142-002100
00065142-005300
00065141-000500
00065141-002100
00065142-006500
00065143-000100
00065141-004400
00065142-000300
00065143-003800
00065143-000300
00065143-002400
00065143-006400
00065143-006600
00065143-007200
00065143-000700
00065143-003700
00065143-005600
00065141-002300
00065141-004300
00065141-006200
00065142-000800
00065142-004200
00065143-003400
00065141-000000
00065141-001000
00065141-001700
00065141-003500
00065142-001000
00065142-002300
00065142-005000
00065141-000300
00065141-004500
00065141-006000
00065142-000600
00065142-001900
00065142-003600
00065142-005200
00065143-001200
00065143-002600

1066745
1066931
1067041
1066371
1066508
1066702
1066800
1067059
1066541
1066869
1065722
1065889
1066991
1067016
1066117
1066362
1067385
1067032
1067245
1067644
1067661
1067725
1067075
1067377
1067563
1065901
1066109
1066290
1066419
1066753
1067342
1065676
1065773
1065846
1066028
1066435
1066567
1066834
1065706
1066125
1066273
1066397
1066524
1066699
1066851
1067121
1067261



DIXON ROBERT W AND MADELON E

HILL BRIAN L AND SUSAN M

MURPHY PATRICK JOSEPH AND JUDITH ANN
SUNDSTROM JAN LEON AND PATRICIA L
PORTER THE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 12/11/97
MENDOLA BIQUETTE AND CHARLES J

YOUNG ANNE MARIE

WILLIAMS GARY L JR AND BARBARA DALE
HOPPS DENNIS R AND ROSEMARY P
EDWARDS GORDON

LURSKI ROBERT B AND CHRISTINE M

BELL ROY M AND PHYLLIS H

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

NASET WALLACE J AND RUTH S

NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

PADRON MARTHA G LIVING TRUST 12/29/1994
NEWBURY JAMES T

LOREK CAROL

ROBINSON RICHARD R AND KATHERINE JUNE
KUHAR RITAM

CANTLAY RUSSELL CAND AMY E

FLENNER SHIRLEY ANN C LYNN

SCHENCK WILLIAM D JR AND HANNA
HALLBERG FAMILY 2009 TR 7/17/2009
BRYANT LINDA D L/E

REIF UDO AND DIANA

SWITZER TODD M AND JOIE M ROLF-SWITZER
WILLIAMS A LYNN REV TR 3/12/1985

CAPAS RAYMOND

MEADOWS DANIEL V AND KIMBERLY R

BECH VENTURES

VAILLANT RICHARD C

YOUNGMAN BARBARA
COLLINS JOHN J AMD REV DEC OF TRUST 1/12/2001

SILVER CAROL D REVOCABLE TRUST 11/17/09
COLEMAN CLINTON R AND JANICE E

PAUL ROBERT E AND MARTHA P

REID JULIE WINN

COOKE DONALD P REV TR 9/23/2010
BERNAT GEORGE J LIVING TRUST 4/20/1992
SCRIBNER ELIZABETH E

EPSTEIN MARINA J

HEUTON PAUL H AND LUCILLE M REVOCABLE TRUST 4/1/98
HARDERS DOUGLAS B

MCMACKIN CARL H AND PATRICIA L

SUTTON DIANNA L
ROMANO ALBERT R AND RACHELLE M

00065143-003900
00065143-001500
00065143-004400
00065143-005900
00065143-007500
00065141-002000
00065142-002900
00065142-003500
00065142-005700
00065143-002800
00065143-004000
00065143-004200
00065143-006700
00065141-001300
00065141-001600
00065142-003400
00065143-003100
00065143-007000
00065141-006500
00065142-001400
00065142-002600
00065142-004600
00065143-002500
00065143-005700
00065143-001700
00065143-004700
00065143-006300
00065143-007300
00065142-004900
00065143-001100
00065143-005100
00065143-005400
00065143-006900
00065143-007400
00065141-004800
00065141-005200
00065142-000700
00065142-002700
00065142-004000
00065143-001000
00065143-002100
00065143-004500
00065143-004800
00065143-002000
00065143-003300
00065141-003600
00065141-005100

1067393
1067156
1067440
1067598
1067750
1065871
1066621
1066681
1066915
1067288
1067407
1067423
1067679
1065803
1065838
1066672
1067318
1067709
1066320
1066478
1066591
1066796
1067253
1067571
1067172
1067474
1067636
1067733
1066826
1067113
1067512
1067547
1067695
1067741
1066150
1066192
1066401
1066605
1066737
1067105
1067211
1067458
1067482
1067202
1067334
1066036
1066184



DULBERGER JOHANNA
LAVERY JUDITH A

CMIEL HOLLY R FAMILY TRUST
ROMANO ALBERT R

COOKE PAULINE K TRUST (UNDER THE WILL OF)

BROWN THE FAMILY TRUST 8/24/2012
SHOAF PATRICIA RUTH

BRIZZI FRANCO LUCIO MARIO ANGELO TRUSTEE

HERL JAMES C

ODAY WILLIAM L JR AND ELISAR
SANDERS CHRISTOPHER AND SAMANTHA
MCKAY JOSEPH A

BIEDERMANN DORIS REV TRUST 9/1/1982
NELSON JANJ

BYWATER SHERMAN M

DURAZO MARLENE L

WIGLE A ROGER

SMITH N LINDSEY & CHRISTINE M
EDDINS KATHLEEN

SACHSENMAIER ROBERT

PRESCOTT DANIEL G AND DONNA

BERG PAMELA J

WEINSTOCK LAWRENCE W AND KAREN E
MINTZ RICHARD L

620 THOMAS ST LLC

MORLOCK CLEMENT C AND CYNTHIA E
DAVIS JOSEPH AND HELEN

SPRAGUE SCOTT R AND CHRISTINE M
GROBER DAVID E

WERNICOFF TEVIS M AND SARAH A
KRIGEL BRUCE J

MCGEE SOPHIE S

HICKMAN JOHN W AND FULVIA B

ROY CARLW I T/C

MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H
SCOURAS KAREN

SCOTIA INC

CRUZ CARLOS JUAN ROSA

WERNICOFF TEVIS M

MOORE MICHAEL A AND KATHLEEN L
SCHMIDT LARAR

KATAVOLOS TERENIA

EASTERLING STEPHEN

ZAUSMER GARSON AND DEBORAH
OCONNOR THOMAS J REV TR 10/01/2007
VARNEY DAVID A AND JEAN H

CRUSE STEWART D

00065141-005300
00065141-002900
00065141-004900
00065142-005100
00065142-006300
00065143-000900
00065143-005800
00065143-006200
00065142-003900
00065142-005400
00065143-001400
00065143-005300
00065143-006800
00065143-001301
00065143-001900
00065143-003500
00065143-007600
00013180-000126
00013180-000128
00013180-000142
00013180-000209
00013180-000214
00013180-000231
00013180-000183
00013180-000191
00013180-000295
00013180-000167
00013180-000164
00013180-000152
00013180-000254
00013180-000118
00013180-000119
00013180-000207
00013180-000245
00013180-000267
00013180-000263
00013180-000190
00013180-000283
00013180-000290
00013180-000149
00013180-000178
00013180-000180
00013180-000281
00013180-000293
00013180-000108
00013180-000141
00013180-000228

1066206
1065960
1066168
1066842
1066974
1067091
1067580
1067628
1066729
1066877
1067148
1067539
1067687
8695594
1067199
1067351
1067768
8779216
8778732
8778970
8779143
8779178
8779453
8802641
8802731
8816979
8792280
8799365
8816600
8816839
8778929
8778953
8779127
8779321
8792379
8799411
8802722
8802781
8802862
8816570
8816669
8816685
8816901
8816952
8778694
8778961
8779429



ELLIS RODNEY J AND ANDREA L
FAR ISLAND LLC H11

M AND L MCCORMICK LLC

SANSIVERI GEORGE

BROWN WDNDELL

WEISSKOPF JAN AND LISA

THORNTON JOSEPH C AND JEAN C
SMITH KEVIN A AND CSILLA E
OSTLUND SCOTT

AGNEW JACK F

DAVIS TERANCE A

ELMGREN HENRIK AND MADELEINE
COX B PAIGE AND WILLIAM H
CALLAHAN STEVEN C

CONLAN GEORGE B AND DOLORES B TR DTD 2/7/80
HOMAN CLARK S

URBAN DAVID T AND KIM H/W

DEL GIGLIO B ROCCO

PETREIKIS JOSEPH AND CHARMAINE
MANGER PROPERTIES LLC

FEESER DON C AND PENNY C

EPLER ELBERT P

MCENERNEY JOANN

VONZIEGESAR FRANZ & TRUDELL ELIZABETH J R/S
ELLIS RODNEY J AND ANDREA L

LANE HARRY A LIV TR 7/27/2011
KW-MY WAY LLC

620 THOMAS STREET LLC

PLOWMAN ELIZABETH M

JOHNSON DANIEL K AND CORINNE
KENNEDY PAUL AND BARBARA

STEIN RICHARD A AND LYNDA G
WERNICOFF TEVIS MICHAEL & SALLY ADAMS (WIFE)
ALVES MICHAEL R AND CYNTHIA N
FINN KEY LLC

NASELL! R TYLER

INGLEY DAVID M

DEHNING WILLIAM F AND JEAN M
WEINSTOCK JERROLD J AND DONNA
CHEGWIDDEN MARGARET REV DEC OF TRUST DTD 9/18/07
ROONEY JOHN F

WEHR STEPHEN E AND KARLA A

ROY CARL Il AND SANDRA R

KEMP FLORIDA LLC

ROLLISON KATHY L

BAKER JOHN F

BOLLINGER JOHN P

00013180-000274
00013180-000195
00013180-000197
00013180-000280
00013180-000199
00013180-000273
00013180-000264
00013180-000187
00013180-000286
00013180-000102
00013180-000106
00013180-000114
00013180-000123
00013180-000237
00013180-000115
00013180-000146
00013180-000239
00013180-000222
00013180-000124
00013180-000215
00013180-000101
00013180-000130
00013180-000243
00013180-000170
00013180-000174
00013180-000185
00013180-000192
00013180-000297
00013180-000129
00013180-000120
00013180-000208
00013180-000244
00013180-000255
00013180-000296
00013180-000189
00013180-000150
00013180-000107
00013180-000144
00013180-000133
00013180-000136
00013180-000201
00013180-000204
00013180-000247
00013180-000229
00013180-000271
00013180-000159
00013180-000140

8792433
8816731
8816758
8816898
8816774
8792425
8799420
8802684
8802811
8778635
8778678
8778830
8779054
8779241
8778848
8779046
8779259
8779381
8779186
8779275
8778627
8778759
8779305
8792310
8792352
8802668
8802749
8816995
8778741
8778988
8779135
8779313
8816847
8816987
8802714
8816588
8778686
8779020
8778791
8778881
8779089
8779101
8779348
8779437
8792417
8799314
8778945



PANFIL SUSAN R REV TR 09/25/98
MOORE JOSEPH F JR AND SUSAN B
DEBAAR JACK

BRADIGAN STEPHEN M

WERNICOFF TEVIS M AND SARAH A
CHESHIRE DENISE

BOND THOMAS |

SHAGENA LINDA L TR DTD 10/28/1989
TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
BEHMKE JOHN J AND KAY D

PITSOULAKIS SPIRIDON E

HEANUE PAUL T AND KATHERINE L
MCDERMOTT JOHN J AND PATRICE H
RING-GALLAGHER PATRICK J AND SUZANNE M R TR 1/4/11
KEARY DANIEL AND SHEILA

ARCERI JEFFREY M

JOLLY CRAIG LYNDEN

JOHNSON DON H AND MARTHA W
PORTER BRUCE E AND L BENNETT
HOLDSWORTH THOMAS W AND JOAN ANN
BEHMKE JOHN J AND KAY D

GEORGEN WILLIAM P AND KATHY J

METTY ALOYS CJR

NASH MYRWIN W AND DEBRA
WERNICOFF TEVIS A

WALSH PATRICKJ

LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

SHELBY DAVID W

FAIR FAMILY NOMINEE TR 12/16/2010
GROBER DAVID E

KEMP JEAN

LOVETT DANNY R TR DTD 04/26/02
DEBAAR JACK

BAJT RICHARD J AND JOAN A

MINTZ RICHARD L

LAMBERT DARREL W AND ANITA E

LEVINE LIVING TRUST 03/29/2010

CRAIG KEVIN AND KAREN J

PARKER TOMI PATRICE

CLINTON JANET S REVOC INTER VIVOS TRUST 12/3/2009
DIAMENT JOHN B

FULLER FAMILY TR AG 11/25/2009
WATSON CLIFFORD G REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 11/18/92
THATCHER BEVERLY J

LANG KARL E AND ALYSON M

GAURON JAMES P

JACKSON THOMAS L

00013180-000232
00013180-000143
00013180-000196
00013180-000105
00013180-000198
00013180-000125
00013180-000224
00013180-000287
00013180-006000
00013180-000268
00013180-000284
00013180-000104
00013180-000282
00013180-000157
00013180-000258
00013180-000289
00013180-000176
00013180-000193
00013180-000251
00013180-000294
00013180-000269
00013180-000221
00013180-000103
00013180-000145
00013180-000211
00013180-000241
00013180-000168
00013180-000169
00013180-000163
00013180-000151
00013180-000252
00013180-000253
00013180-000298
00013180-000270
00013180-000160
00013180-000162
00013180-000262
00013180-000288
00013180-000186
00013180-000256
00013180-000292
00013180-000277
00013180-000261
00013180-000299
00013180-000291
00013180-000154
00013180-000249

8779461
8778996
8816740
8778660
8816766
8779194
8779402
8802820
8788517
8792387
8802790
8778651
8816944
8802625
8802773
8802846
8816642
8816715
8816804
8816961
8792395
8779372
8778643
8779038
8779160
8779267
8792298
8792301
8799357
8816596
8816812
8816821
8817002
8792409
8799322
8799349
8799403
8802838
8802676
8802757
8802889
8816863
8799390
8817011
8802871
8816626
8816782



MAXEY KEITH E AND KAREN L

KERSTEIN FREDRIC A AND TERRIE LYNNE
WERNICOFF TEVIS A

102-6 SOUTHARD STREET LLC

BREED DONALD D AND ELIZABETH ADAMS
RINALDI MARK RAYMOND

VARNEY MEGAN A

RINDFUSS ROBERT AND DIANE

FKS HOLDINGS-FL LLC

TAYLOR RICHARD B TRUST 9/11/2001
LP BREWER ENTERPRISES LLC
SCHUPPENIES MANFRED AND MARIANNE
ADORIJAN REV TR 10/15/04

MALTZ EMILY

JEFFERY ROBERT W AND DONNA M
STASHENKO JOHN Iil AND IOLANDA
ZAMPARDO MARK &

WALKER NEEVRA

A NATIVE SUN KEY WEST LLC

MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H
WHITING RICHARD E AND DONNA M
LENEVE RICHARD K AND CHERYL A
SARNA RAYMOND C AND PAMELA M
LPBLTD

PASCAVITCH STEPHEN A AND DONNA M
MEYERS DERRICK AND GAILL

HOOSIER TRUMAN I LLC

FINK SUNNY LEAH

WERNICOFF TEVIS

SHIPYARD A CONDOMINIUM

MATTIE LINDA S AND JOSEPH C

ENG GARY

CAHOON FRANZ AND RUTH M

INDIAN STREET LLC

WALLS ALBERT R SR

TRICK'S WISH LLC

TEITELBAUM TRUST 11/16/2009
LAFOUNTAIN TERRY J AND REBECCA M
THAYER THOMAS

RITTSCHER SUSAN

CARON J MICHAEL AND ELLEN P
HEALEY GERARD J AND ANN L

HOOSIER TRUMAN II LLC

KEMP FLORIDA LLC

BUNTAIN WILLIAM C

SIMON CHARLES T

MORROW-JONES HAZEL A AND CHARLES R

00013180-000276
00013180-000278
00013180-000111
00013180-000116
00013180-000139
00013180-000203
00013180-000179
00013180-000246
00013180-000110
00013180-000135
00013180-000137
00013180-000166
00013180-000184
00013180-000158
00013180-000194
00013180-000109
00013180-000127
00013180-000210
00013180-000217
00013180-000225
00013180-000132
00013180-000122
00013180-000236
00013180-000242
00013180-000173
00013180-000275
00013180-000156
00013180-000155
00013180-000177
00013180-000100
00013180-000171
00013180-000182
00013180-000250
00010120-009003
00013180-000131
00013180-000117
00013180-000138
00013180-000121
00013180-000205
00013180-000230
00013180-000172
00013180-000112
00013180-000134
00013180-000148
00013180-000218
00013180-000285
00013180-000181

8816855
8816871
8778805
8778872
8778937
8779097
8816677
8779330
8778775
8778864
8778902
8792271
8802650
8802633
8816723
8778716
8778724
8779151
8779356
8779411
8778783
8779011
8779232
8779283
8792344
8792441
8802617
8816634
8816651
8732848
8792328
8816707
8816791
8847840
8778767
8778899
8778911
8779003
8779119
8779445
8792336
8778813
8778856
8779071
8779364
8802803
8816693



SIMON CHARLES T T/C
INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT TRANSPORT INC

SHELBY DAVID WAYNE

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
LINDGREN CHRISTINE

MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H

RITCHIE MICHAELT

THOMPSON DAVID E AND KAREN L (H/W)

SCULLY DENNIS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 6/25/2013
DEAN DAVID A

BROWN PAUL A

SUMMER WIND PROPERTIES OF NEWPORT LLC
THEISS THOMAS S AND MARIE G

WHITCOMB DANA M AND JON R

WEINSTOCK DONNA L/E
METTY THERESA M REV TR AS AMENDED AND RESTATED

DIMBATH MERLE F AND SUSAN REV FAMILY TRUST
CARTLEDGE GEORGE W

OGLE WILLIAM C

FAUTH GERALD W JR TRUST 6/10/1997

NOAH GROUP THE LLC

IRISH GEORGE P AND SANDRA K (H/W)
SCHIAVONE DANIEL M

PFENT DAVID J AND EVELYN C

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
HAMMOND CHARLES JR

KELLEY RONALD L

BERRY HAROLD R

WICKMAN FRED EDWARD FAMILY TRUST 11/21/1988
PICKLER JOHN S AND RITA H

MOSTYN JOHN STEVEN AND AMBER ANDERSON
HOOVER SCOTT C AND THERESA M

WALSIFER JOHN AND DOROTHY

YAO MAXWELL C AND VIVIAN M

GORANSON ROGER W AND REBECCA A
DANIELSON REGINA M

TEITSMA PHILIP J AND SUNG H

WALKER WILLIAM J

DOWNS DOROTHY REV TRUST AGREE DTD 5/31/07
LAS SALINAS CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC
GRANIELA KEVIN

D'AMATO NANCY J

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

QUILLEN JOYCE D AND WILLIAM S

BOEHNLEIN SCOTT

CHANDLER WILLIAM G AND MARY

LAVENDER THOMAS L LIV TR 06/20/2005

00013180-000279
00013180-000147
00013180-000223
00013180-000572
00013180-000113
00013180-000235
00013180-000161
00013180-000260
00013180-000257
00013180-000153
00013180-000265
00013180-000188
00013180-000175
00013180-000165
00013180-000233
00013180-000216
00010120-009004
00010120-000438
00010120-000439
00010120-000440
00010120-000436
00010120-000447
00010120-000446
¢0010120-000448
00010120-000500
00010121-000435
00010120-000443
00010120-000435
00010120-000442
00010120-000437
00010120-000444
00010121-000437
00066180-000407
00066180-000430
00066180-000462
00066180-000477
00066180-000492
00066180-000507
00066180-000530
00066180-000567
00066180-000578
00066180-000592
00066180-000608
00066180-000415
00066180-000454
00066180-000481
00066180-000504

8816880
8779062
8779399
8782110
8778821
8779224
8799331
8799381
8802765
8816618
8799438
8802692
8792361
8799373
8779208
8779291
8847858
8776772
8765711
8765720
8789378
8773170
8776781
8789386
8732813
8901844
8749848
8789351
8765746
8901828
8758766
8901836
8779534
8779763
8780087
8780231
8780389
8780532
8780761
8781130
8781245
8781385
8781547
8779615
8780001
8780273
8780508



EISEN SCOTT TRUST AGR 6/29/98
TARRANTINO JOANNE

COWARD PATRICIA K REV TRUST 09/03/2004
WALKER MARY POPHAM

KERN STEVEN H

FAIR ALLEN J

HARTRANFT SCOTT A AND STACY M
QUALEY KIMBERLY S

MOORE JUSTIN AND KRISTIN

LARSEN IVAR TRUST AGR 8/10/1998
MARTINDALE GEOFFREY A

MAXWELL MARY D

ODOWD JOAN

EGAMBERDIEV OYBEK

CUNIUS ALICE J

RZAD STANLEY T AND KARON M
MARTIN DANNY L AND WANDA J
DARBONNE BRANDI

HENRIQUEZ ARMANDO J AND JUDITH A
CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 115.07
MUSMANNO VICTORH I

NIXON ANN R

HAMRLICEK LAURA A

DEAN PETRA

STOINSKI RICKY W

CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 119.07

NGAI HING S AND TATYANA
ANDERSON JOHN H AND MICHELLE D
CASADY BRUCE E AND PATRICIAD
ERHARD DAVID

VAZQUEZ HECTOR E AND LUISETTE M
MORGENTHALER DARREN J AND GILLIAN A
CASSADY BRUCE E AND PATRICIA D
QUINONES ELVIN

LOUSAL ONE LLC

WILSON JOANNE TARANTINO

GOLAN STEPHEN L

ARCHER SANDRA GALE ALLEN DEC OF TRUST 7/8/97
NEW SMALL BATSON LLC

TAYLOR JAMES D AND SARAH F
GORECKI THOMAS E AND JANICE R
BRAUN FERNAND R AND PATRICIA J
ANDREWS ROBERT JAMES

BARBICHE BRIAN A

FAKHRIDDINOV MUKHIDDIN
VALENTINE GREGORY J AND MARISOL
LAS SALINAS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC

00066180-000401
00066180-000409
00066180-000428
00066180-000443
00066180-000475
00066180-000546
00066180-000557
00066180-000572
00066180-000421
00066180-000434
00066180-000438
00066180-000445
00066180-000459
00066180-000433
00066180-000440
00066180-000446
00066180-000449
00066180-000472
00066180-000485
00066180-000451
00066180-000510
00066180-000515
00066180-000549
00066180-000486
00066180-000527
00066180-000589
00066180-000615
00066180-000414
00066180-000429
00066180-000495
00066180-000521
00066180-000534
00066180-000545
00066180-000404
00066180-000453
00066180-000466
00066180-000478
00066180-000480
00066180-000519
00066180-000573
00066180-000610
00066180-000612
00066180-000425
00066180-000463
00066180-000524
00066180-000531
00066180-000535

8779470
8779551
8779747
8779895
8780214
8780923
8781032
8781181
8779674
8779801
8779844
8779917
8780052
8779798
8779861
8779925
8779950
8780184
8780311
8780371
8780567
8780613
8780958
8780320
8780737
8781351
8781610
8779607
8779755
8780419
8780672
8780800
8780915
8779500
8779992
8780125
8780249
8780265
8780656
8781199
8781563
8781580
8779712
8780095
8780702
8780770
8780818



YANNACONE PATRICIA ANN AND EMILIO J
TARANTINO JOANNE

ELLIOTT KEVIN AND CAROL

BOADU FRED B

KALB CHESTER H Il

TSOKAS VASILIOS

CHOU JEFF

WALSIFER JOHN AND DOROTHY JOINT REV TR AG 3/30/11
MELOT JOHN AND SHERI

KING MARY ELLEN R

CONFIDENTIAL DATAF.S. 119.07

BRAUN FERNAND R AND PATRICIA J

GOFF BENJAMIN F 2004 REV TR 6/18/2004
VINCENT WILLIAM JR AND MARGARET
OUTTRIM GARRY L

TPB LLC

GRASS! JOSEPH A AND AGATHA

CASADY BRUCE E AND PATRICIA D
SPLESCIA THOMAS A

ROBINSCON MICHAEL D AND CRISTI S

MIRA ROBERTA ANDREWS REV TR 7/16/2007
ZERA GARY A AND RHONDA B

FOUNTAIN DAVID C AND SHIRLEY A
BADWEY LINDA A

GONZALEZ ARMANDO H

MULLIS MARK A

WASHINGTON ROBERT

LAS SALINAS CONDO ASSOC INC

BOADU FRED B

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
MINOR MICHAEL WALTER

VILLAGRA ASCENSION & ALVAREZ SERGIO T/C
THIEL KENNETH G

RAINS RICK L AND STEPHANIE S
HEAVILAND MICHAEL A

ROBINSON NANCY

GOLAN JAMES S

MCCULLOUGH CYNTHIA AND JAMES
LYONS DEBORAH

WANDRAS ROBERT W AND LORA M
LIMONGELLO SUSAN

CARTER HARRY C AND SHARON D
BADWAY JOHN A AND EVA M

SALAS VICTOR AND ADELHEID

WALLACH EMILY JANE

SLITZAN ROBERT AND LYNN

CASAMAYOR RAYMOND Il

00066180-000542
00066180-000460
00066180-000461
00066180-000488
00066180-000513
00066180-000526
00066180-000591
00066180-000548
00066180-000560
00066180-000568
00066180-000577
00066180-000554
00066180-000586
00066180-000594
00066180-000448
00066180-000484
00066180-000423
00066180-000444
00066180-000556
00066180-0005390
00066180-000603
00066180-000613
00066180-000427
00066180-000456
00066180-000457
00066180-000465
00066180-000499
00066180-000574
00066180-000579
00066180-000607
00066180-000611
00066180-000413
00066180-000417
00066180-000419
00066180-000439
00066180-000494
00066180-000424
00066180-000450
00066180-000471
00066180-000482
00066180-000498
00066180-000550
00066180-000555
00066180-000566
00066180-000585
00066180-000595
00066180-000600

8780885
8780061
8780079
8780346
8780591
8780729
8781377
8780940
8781067
8781148
8781237
8781008
8781326
8781407
8779941
8780303
8779691
8779909
8781024
8781369
8781491
8781598
8779739
8780028
8780036
8780117
8780451
8781202
8781253
8781539
8781571
8779593
8779631
8779658
8779852
8780401
8779704
8779968
8780176
8780281
8780443
8780966
8781016
8781121
8781318
8781415
8781466



WALTON MARION JR ESTATE
SPIEGELBERG WALT AND ADELL
BEACHAM ROBERT M AND GRACE A
NGO TRUNG

FULLERTON BRIAN D

KURENT EDWARD

LAVENDER THOMAS L LIV TR 06/20/2005
SAIDALOEV SAIDAKROM

LAYMAN PAUL E

CONFIDENTIAL DATA F.S. 119.07
HENRIQUEZ ARMANDO J

LOUSAL ONE LLC

KLIZA KEVIN GREGORY

MAIKELS ALLEN F

ALBIN CHRISTOPHER J

SOTO LAURA

MATHER ALAN AND MARCI

DULCEY ANDREW A

WONG STEVE P

BYRNE BRENDAN P

WASHBURN JAMES N AND SUZANNE L

LAS SALINAS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC

M P A OF KEY WEST LIMITED
DOWNEY DARLENE A
CONFIDENTIAL DATA F.S. 119.07
SOUTH WILLIAM A

URBANIK AXELT

GOLAN JOHN F
MITCHELL WILLIAM J AND DARLENE S

TAYLOR JAMES D AND SARAH F
MACDONALD CATHRYN AND JOSEPH R
JAMRA LARRY J

WALTERS JO BRADLEY

GOLLY MARIE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
SHOLAR EDWARD R SR TRUST 09/30/08
GARBER H JEFFERY AND KATHLEEN A
DAVIS JOSEPH AND KRISTI F

MCINTYRE WILLIAM E II

BYRD SARAH N REV TR 07/02/1990
STODDARD JOHN S LIV TR DTD 01/26/05
RUIZ KENNETH A

RUSSELL PAUL J AND JOYCE A
WALSIFER DAVID AND ROSEMARY

LAS SALINAS CONDQ ASSOC INC

ROSS PATTY L

HENSLEY JUDY

TRAVIS MICHAEL F AND SARAH B

00066180-000602
00066180-000464
00066180-000487
00066180-000601
00066180-000426
00066180-000536
00066180-000558
00066180-000580
00066180-000509
00066180-000516
00066180-000532
00066180-000553
00066180-000569
00066180-000576
00066180-000587
00066180-000402
00066180-000406
00066180-000442
00066180-000520
00066180-000522
€0066180-000533
00066180-000552
00066180-000437
00066180-000489
00066180-000514
00066180-000528
00066180-000544
00066180-000551
00066180-000563
00066180-000571
00066180-000596
00066180-000431
00066180-000523
00066180-000547
00066180-000593
00066180-000403
00066180-000405
00066180-000420
00066180-000432
00066180-000447
00066180-000561
00066180-000599
00066180-000500
00066180-000506
00066180-000525
00066180-000562
00066180-000408

8781482
8780109
8780338
8781474
8779721
8780826
8781041
8781261
8780559
8780621
8780788
8780991
8781156
8781229
8781334
8779488
8779526
8779887
8780664
8780681
8780796
8780982
8779836
8780354
8780605
8780745
8780907
8780974
8781091
8781172
8781423
8779771
8780699
8780931
8781393
8779496
8779518
8779666
8779780
8779933
8781075
8781458
8780460
8780524
8780711
8781083
8779542



TONGATE REV TRUST 8/22/2002
MCLEAN JOHNNY SHEROUSE AND KERRI LYNN
DEGRAAFF GERRIT ESTATE

MECK PAMELA J

SWIFT DEBORAH S

KNABE EDNA ALICE TRUST AGR 1/23/1997
CASADY BRUCE E AND PATRICIA D
ALBURY PEGGY

GOLAN DOUGLAS J

HAWXHURST SUSAN

DWORK FAMILY LIVING TRUST 03/23/2007
SINNOTT JOHN T IV AND BARBARA B

HISH ANDREW AND FAITH

MONAHAN KERRY M

HYATT MARK B AND TERRI M

SCHREIER BETH A

BRADY MICHAEL J AND ELIZABETH A
PAVELEK JIRI

LAVENDER THOMAS L

MARTINEZ BELKIS L/E

MITCHELL WILLIAM J AND DARLENE
ROJAHN KURTIS E AND JUNE F REV TR AG DTD 10/23/06
TUNER MARY E

STEWART JESSEE ENTERPRISES LLC
ATWELL DEREK RAY

BOLTON PETER E

BATSON WILLIAM W

LAS SALINAS CONDO ASSOC INC

YOUNG JOHN AND JAMIE

SANTOS BRETT DYLAN SPECIAL NEEDS TR DTD 02/18/2003
MORRIS CYNTHIA A

HALAWANI! BARBARA

WALSH THERESE K

LYONS MICHAEL A

MIDFIRST BANK

HENRIQUEZ DEBRA ANN

KOLLER DELORESE KAY

REDD CARTER AND VENETIA R

BEHR LAWRENCE W AND JAYNE E
NGUGEN ANH HUYEN

ZIMMERMAN BRENDA

LAS SALINAS CONDOMINIUM

STAPLETON DAVID J

RONEY DARLENE R

TORRES ARIEL LORENZO AND GITTE KVIST
WALLACH EMILY J

VANDYKE SANDRA J

00066180-000410
00066180-000412
00066180-000416
00066180-000458
00066180-000468
00066180-000493
00066180-000505
00066180-000582
00066180-000422
00066180-000473
00066180-000497
00066180-000502
00066180-000511
00066180-000575
00066180-000455
00066180-000470
00066180-000474
00066180-000540
00066180-000559
00066180-000583
00066180-000616
00066180-000435
00066180-000436
00066180-000483
00066180-000496
00066180-000503
00066180-000570
00066180-000588
00066180-000604
00066180-000605
00066180-000512
00066180-000529
00066180-000543
00066180-000564
00066180-000565
00066180-000418
00066180-000441
00066180-000501
00066180-000518
00066180-000537
00066180-000606
00066180-000400
00066180-000541
00066180-000614
00066180-000451
00066180-000476
00066180-000490

8779569
8779585
8779623
8780044
8780141
8780397
8780516
8781288
8779682
8780192
8780435
8780486
8780575
8781211
8780010
8780168
8780206
8780869
8781059
8781296
8781628
8779810
8779828
8780290
8780427
8780494
8781164
8781342
8781504
8781512
8780583
8780753
8780893
8781105
8781113
8779640
8779879
8780478
8780648
8780834
8781521
8781644
8780877
8781601
8779976
8780222
8780362



ZERA GARY A AND RHONDA B

ROJAS WILLIAM

BISKUPICH MICHAEL J

BOLAM CHARLES W L/E

RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRO

VURAL GERTRUD E REVOCABLE TRUST AG 12/30/12
VERA TETYANA GORDILLO

SCHUCHMAN JAMES J AND GAIL L
DERENZO GEORGE M AND MILDRED T
RZAD STANLEY Il AND KARON M
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
ZOTTOLA TONIA M

BRAUN FERNAND R AND PATRICIA O

ASH SHAR! J

SCHMIDT LARA R

KATAVOLOS TERENIA

EASTERLING STEPHEN

ZAUSMER GARSON AND DEBORAH
CONNOLLY C LAWRENCE il AND DONNA A
HARTNETT-DEVLIN SHEILA

OCONNOR THOMAS J REV TR 10/01/2007
CONLAN GEORGE B AND DOLORES B TR DTD 2/7/80
HOMAN CLARK S

URBAN DAVID T AND KIM H/W

DEL GIGLIO B ROCCO

SOUSA WAYNE

TAYLOR SANDRA

SCHILLECI MARK E

KRIGEL BRUCE J

GANT ALLEN E JR REV TRST 2/10/97
WERNICOFF TEVIS A

SMITH N LINDSEY & CHRISTINE M
TRUMAN 108 LLC

KIER VANCE W AND JOAN S

CASSIDY LORETTA P

MCGEE SOPHIE S

HICKMAN JOHN W AND FULVIA B

ROY CARLWIIT/C

MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H
SCOURAS KAREN

FUREY JOSEPH B AND ALIX

SHERLOCK JOHN

EMMA STREET LLC

SCOTIA INC

CRUZ CARLOS JUAN ROSA

WERNICOFF TEVIS M

MOORE MICHAEL A AND KATHLEEN L

00066180-000508
00066180-000517
00066180-000538
00066180-000584
00066180-000411
00066180-000452
00066180-000467
00066180-000469
00066180-000479
00066180-000539
00066180-000581
00066180-000597
00066180-000598
00066180-000609
00013180-000178
00013180-000180
00013180-000281
00013180-000293
00004590-001434
00004590-001456
00013180-000108
00013180-000115
00013180-000146
00013180-000239
00013180-000222
(0006700-000906
00004590-001800
00004590-000904
00013180-000118
00004590-000901
00013180-000111
00013180-000126
00004590-001411
00006700-000903
00006700-000916
00013180-000119
00013180-000207
00013180-000245
00013180-000267
00013180-000263
00006700-000201
00006700-000901
00006700-000914
00013180-000190
00013180-000283
00013180-000290
00013180-000149

8780541
8780630
8780842
8781300
8779577
8779984
8780133
8780150
8780257
8780851
8781270
8781431
8781440
8781555
8816669
8816685
8816901
8816952
8771223
8771444
8778694
8778848
8779046
8779259
8779381
8783418
8732643
8758944
8778929
8745907
8778805
8779216
8770995
8783388
8783515
8778953
8779127
8779321
8792379
8799411
8783175
8783361
8783493
8802722
8802781
8802862
8816570



SANCTUARY RETREAT PROPERTIES LLC

BAJT RICHARD J AND JOAN A

MINTZ RICHARD L

LAMBERT DARREL W AND ANITA E

LEVINE LIVING TRUST 03/29/2010

CRAIG KEVIN AND KAREN J

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSN INC
KELLEY RONALD L

DAVIS JOSEPH AND HELEN

SPRAGUE SCOTT R AND CHRISTINE M

GROBER DAVID E

BROWN WDNDELL

WEISSKOPF JAN AND LISA

THORNTON JOSEPH C AND JEAN C

SMITH KEVIN A AND CSILLA E

OSTLUND SCOTT

SHALLOW WILLIAM JOSEPH REVOCABLE TRUST 6/30/1998
GETZ HELEN M TR 12/21/2010

BOLLINGER JOHN P

PANFIL SUSAN R REV TR 09/25/98

LYNCH DOUGLAS M

MONTGOMERY ELAINE A REVOCABLE TRUST 10/8/2001
SCHNARE DAVID F AND PAULA A

SMART MARY J TRUST 5/16/1996

CHRISTOPHER THOMAS PROPERTIES LLC

BREWER LLOYD P JR AND LETA P REVOCABLE TRUST
NEW WEST INVESTORS LP

BIGGS THOMAS

FAR ISLAND LLC H11

M AND L MCCORMICK LLC

SANSIVERI GEORGE

MCDERMOTT JOHN J AND PATRICE H

PORTER COURT CONDOMINIUM
TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC

HAYMAKER KATHRYN A REVOCABLE TRUST 1/5/2011
BALDWIN BARRY R AND VICKI L

CALLAHAN STEVEN C

WERNICOFF TEVIS M AND SARAH A

WERNICOFF TEVIS MICHAEL & SALLY ADAMS (WIFE)
ALVES MICHAEL R AND CYNTHIA N

CAVE HEATHER R

VARNEY DAVID A AND JEAN H

PETREIKIS JOSEPH AND CHARMAINE

MANGER PROPERTIES LLC

NAUGHTON MICHAEL T

GERHARDT WILLIAM A
OLSON 2012 CHILDREN'S TRUST 5/11/2012

00004590-000700
00013180-000270
00013180-000160
00013180-000162
00013180-000262
00013180-000288
00004590-000861
00006700-000907
00013180-000167
00013180-000164
00013180-000152
00013180-000199
00013180-000273
00013180-000264
00013180-000187
00013180-000286
00004590-001405
00004590-001440
00013180-000140
00013180-000232
00006700-000202
00006700-000215
00006700-000902
00004590-001404
00004590-001446
(:0004590-001449
00004590-001454
00004590-001443
00013180-000195
00013180-000197
00013180-000280
00013180-000282
00006700-000200
00010120-000600
00004590-001900
00004590-001444
00004590-001452
00013180-000254
00013180-000255
00013180-000296
00004590-001461
00013180-000141
00013180-000124
00013180-000215
00004590-001413
00004590-001429
00004590-001431

8732520
8792409
8799322
8799349
8799403
8802838
8835981
8783426
8792280
8799365
8816600
8816774
8792425
8799420
8802684
8802811
8770936
8771282
8778945
8779461
8783183
8783311
8783370
8770928
8771347
8771371
8771428
8771312
8816731
8816758
8816898
8816944
8732686
8732821
8732651
8771321
8771401
8816839
8816847
8816987
8771495
8778961
8779186
8779275
8771011
8771177
8771193



EDDINS KATHLEEN
SACHSENMAIER ROBERT

PRESCOTT DANIEL G AND DONNA

BERG PAMELA J

WEINSTOCK LAWRENCE W AND KAREN E
AGNEW JACK F

DAVIS TERANCE A

ELMGREN HENRIK AND MADELEINE
HOLBERT REV TR 08/19/2003

MCCOY THOMAS G AND DONNA P
SHALLOW MARY ELISABETH DEC OF TRUST 4/20/1998
COAN THOMAS M AND MARY S

AHERN TERRANCE

PETERMAN JOHN M AND CATHERINE M
ESTILL ROBERT |

COX JEFFREY SHANE

FINN KEY LLC

NASELLI R TYLER

TSOUTSOURIS JAMES V TRUST 7/1/1999
COLLINS OLIVER

INGLEY DAVID M

DEHNING WILLIAM F AND JEAN M
WEINSTOCK JERROLD J AND DONNA
CHEGWIDDEN MARGARET REV DEC OF TRUST DTD 9/18/07
ROONEY JOHN F

WEHR STEPHEN E AND KARLA A

ROY CARL I AND SANDRA R

KEMP FLORIDA LLC

ROLLISON KATHY L

BAKER JOHN F

BROWN PAUL A

SUMMER WIND PROPERTIES OF NEWPORT LLC
DICKINSON DANA PULK

VARNEY MEGAN A

SCHWENSEN CHRISTIAN M

HALSTEAD LAWRENCE T AND CAROL L
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
MCLAUCHLAN PATRICIA C

HARRISON BRIAN G AND MAUREEN

AL FAMILY REAL ESTATE LLC

TELLERD CRAIG M AND CYNTHIA

BEHMKE JOHN J AND KAY D

STORIE SPENCER D AND LINDA D

ACS HARBOUR PLACE 216 LLC

HOWE THOMAS J LIVING TRUST 10/20/1998
FOSTER DAVID LEE AND BONNIE L
SCHUPPENIES MANFRED AND MARIANNE

00013180-000128
00013180-000142
00013180-000209
00013180-000214
00013180-000231
00013180-000102
00013180-000106
00013180-000114
00006700-000600
00006700-000219
00004590-001406
00004590-001408
00004590-001417
00004590-001424
00004590-001426
00006700-001003
00013180-000189
00013180-000150
00004590-001420
00004590-001423
00013180-000107
00013180-000144
00013180-000133
00013180-000136
00013180-000201
00013180-000204
00013180-000247
00013180-000229
00013180-000271
00013180-000159
00013180-000265
00013180-000188
00006700-000206
00013180-000179
00010120-001001
00006700-000211
00004590-001300
00010120-001003
00006700-000207
00006700-000917
00010120-000715
00006700-001001
00004590-001425
00004590-001441
00004590-001447
00004590-001460
00013180-000166

8778732
8778970
8779143
8779178
8779453
8778635
8778678
8778830
8732724
8783353
8770944
8770961
8771053
8771126
8771142
8772874
8802714
8816588
8771088
8771118
8778686
8779020
8778791
8778881
8779089
8779101
8779348
8779437
8792417
8799314
8799438
8802692
8783221
8816677
8819447
8783272
8732597
8819463
8783230
8783523
8862415
8758847
8771134
8771291
8771355
8771487
8792271



OLLE LESLIE S AND DENNIS J

IRISH GEORGE P AND SANDRA K (H/W)

KLUMB PAUL C AND JOANELL

SCHLEIN DEBORAH

BAKER GERALD LEE AND SUE ELLEN

DEMARIE FAMILY LLC

THOMPSON DIANE QPRT

RAMSEY HARRY E JR REV TR 12/20/2007
TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
ADORIJAN REV TR 10/15/04

MALTZ EMILY

JEFFERY ROBERT W AND DONNA M

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
BEHMKE JOHN J AND KAY D

MELENDY KATHRYN A

OBRECHT TERI

SANGSTON JOHN AND CAROLYN

PITSOULAKIS SPIRIDON E

SCHIAVONE DANIEL M

FEESER DON C AND PENNY C

EPLER ELBERT P

MCENERNEY JOANN

HEANUE PAUL T AND KATHERINE L

WEINSTOCK DONNA L/E

METTY THERESA M REV TR AS AMENDED AND RESTATED
CAVE LOWELL P

ROSOMAN ROXANNE WRUBLE LEVY

HANSEN PHILIP R AND ANN H

P L ASSOCIATES OF KEY WEST INC

DIAMENT JOHN B

GILMORE CHARLES R AND NORMA J
VONZIEGESAR FRANZ & TRUDELL ELIZABETH J R/S
ELLIS RODNEY J AND ANDREA L

LANE HARRY A LIV TR 7/27/2011

KW-MY WAY LLC

620 THOMAS STREET LLC

CHILMARK SOUTH LLC

STRAUS LEON AND AMELIA R

MARCUSSEN LAND TRUST NUMBER 1 6/10/04
FITZGERALD EDWARD J

KEY WEST-TA-2 REALTY TRUST 4/20/2011

SMITH JEFFRY S AND TAMMY L REV LIV TR 8/24/2011
ANDERSON RUTH C

TOUSSAINT DONALD A AND MARIETTA E

METTY ALOYS CIR

NASH MYRWIN W AND DEBRA

WERNICOFF TEVIS A

00010120-000712
00010120-000447
00006700-000203
00006700-000214
00006700-000911
00004590-001427
00004590-001445
00004590-001450
00004590-001100
00013180-000184
00013180-000158
00013180-000194
00013180-006000
00013180-000268
00004590-001438
00004590-001459
00006700-000920
00013180-000284
00010120-000446
00013180-000101
00013180-000130
00013180-000243
00013180-000104
00013180-000233
00013180-000216
00004590-000902
00006700-000204
00006700-000217
00010120-000700
00013180-000292
00004590-001439
00013180-000170
00013180-000174
00013180-000185
00013180-000192
00013180-000297
00004590-001430
00004590-001435
00004590-001436
00004590-001457
00006700-000205
00006700-000209
00006700-000908
00004590-001418
00013180-000103
00013180-000145
00013180-000211

8868910
8773170
8783191
8783302
8783469
8771151
8771339
8771380
8732571
8802650
8802633
8816723
8788517
8792387
8771266
8771479
8783558
8802790
8776781
8778627
8778759
8779305
8778651
8779208
8779291
8745915
8783205
8783337
8732830
8802889
8771274
8792310
8792352
8802668
8802749
8816995
8771185
8771231
8771240
8771452
8783213
8783256
8783434
8771061
8778643
8779038
8779160



WALSH PATRICK J
STEVENSON LEO G REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 4/16/2007
ALLSHOUSE WILLIAM B AND MARY P
LAKEWOOD ENTERPRISES INC

SHELBY DAVID W

FAIR FAMILY NOMINEE TR 12/16/2010
PFENT DAVID J AND EVELYN C

GROBER DAVID E

KEMP JEAN

LOVETT DANNY R TR DTD 04/26/02

DEBAAR JACK

CARON J MICHAEL AND ELLEN P

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
H AND B REALTY CO LLC

LESLIE GAYLA LYNN TRUST AGR 11/15/1993
BRADY JOHN F

HILLIARD JANICE

LINDGREN CHRISTINE

MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H

RITCHIE MICHAELT

STROUD JOSEPH A

SCERBO JOHN A AND BARBARA R

SANGSTON JOHN T AND CAROLYN
HORROCKS WILLIAM L AND LINDA J
THOMPSON DAVID E AND KAREN L (H/W)
SCULLY DENNIS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 6/25/2013
DEAN DAVID A

RINDFUSS ROBERT D AND DIANE J

WHITING RICHARD E AND DONNA M

LENEVE RICHARD K AND CHERYL A

SARNA RAYMOND C AND PAMELA M
LPBLTD

RING-GALLAGHER PATRICK J AND SUZANNE M R TR 1/4/11
KEARY DANIEL AND SHEILA

KELLEY RONALD L

ARCERI JEFFREY M

JOLLY CRAIG LYNDEN

JOHNSON DON H AND MARTHA W

PORTER BRUCE E AND L BENNETT
HOLDSWORTH THOMAS W AND JOAN ANN
BEHMKE JOHN J AND KAY D

DESROSIERS ALLAN LAWRENCE

SIMON CHARLES T

MORROW-JONES HAZEL A AND CHARLES R
SCHRUFER WILLIAM L

SIMON CHARLES T

SIMON CHARLES T T/C

00013180-000241
00006700-000212
00006700-000218
00013180-000168
00013180-000169
00013180-000163
00010120-000448
00013180-000151
00013180-000252
00013180-000253
00013180-000298
00013180-000172
00013180-000572
00006700-000913
00004590-001421
000045590-001448
00004590-001451
00013180-000113
00013180-000235
00013180-000161
00006700-000208
00006700-000918
00006700-000919
00010120-002004
00013180-000260
00013180-000257
00013180-000153
00004590-000805
00013180-000132
00013180-000122
00013180-000236
00013180-000242
00013180-000157
00013180-000258
00010120-000443
0C013180-000289
00013180-000176
00013180-000193
00013180-000251
00013180-000294
00013180-000269
00004590-001422
00013180-000285
00013180-000181
00004590-001433
00004590-001437
00013180-000279

8779267
8783281
8783345
8792298
8792301
8799357
8789386
8816596
8816812
8816821
8817002
8792336
8782110
8783485
8771096
8771363
8771398
8778821
8779224
8799331
8783248
8783531
8783540
8844212
8799381
8802765
8816618
8850522
8778783
8779011
8779232
8779283
8802625
8802773
8749848
8802846
8816642
8816715
8816804
8816961
8792395
8771100
8802803
8816693
8771215
8771258
8816880



COX B PAIGE AND WILLIAM H

CALLAHAN STEVEN C

GEORGEN WILLIAM P AND KATHY J

MUGHERINI NEAL F AND SALLY J

WATSON CLIFFORD G REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 11/18/92
THATCHER BEVERLY J

CAPITAL BANK NA

HALLICK JOHN N REV TR AG 10-19-89
TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC
LANG KARL E AND ALYSON M

GAURON JAMES P

MONROE COUNTY

JACKSON THOMAS L

MAXEY KEITH E AND KAREN L

KERSTEIN FREDRIC A AND TERRIE LYNNE
PLOWMAN ELIZABETH M

JOHNSON DANIEL K AND CORINNE
KENNEDY PAUL AND BARBARA

STEIN RICHARD A AND LYNDA G

RINDFUSS ROBERT AND DIANE

FULLER FAMILY TR AG 11/25/2009
MOORE JOSEPH F JR AND SUSAN B
STASHENKO JOHN Ili AND IOLANDA
ZAMPARDO MARK &

WALKER NEEVRA

INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT TRANSPORT INC
SHELBY DAVID WAYNE

MILLS PLACE CONDOMINIUM

AHERN TERRANCE

CONTRERAS GERARDO AND RUTH KAREN
102-6 SOUTHARD STREET LLC

BREED DONALD D AND ELIZABETH ADAMS
RINALDI MARK RAYMOND

PARKER TOMI PATRICE

CLINTON JANET S REVOC INTER VIVOS TRUST 12/3/2009
LYBRAND DAVID P AND MARIA T
WINSHALL VAIL LLC

HEALEY GERARD J AND ANN L

HOOSIER TRUMAN Il LLC

KEMP FLORIDA LLC

BUNTAIN WILLIAM C

ENG GARY

CAHOON FRANZ AND RUTH M

LAFFERTY DOUGLAS J REVOCABLE TRUST 10/17/2012

TELLERD CRAIG M
SCOTT CHARLES TIMOTHY 2013 REVOCABLE TRUST 4/4/13

00013180-000123
00013180-000237
00013180-000221
00006700-000213
00013180-000261
00013180-000299
00004590-002000
00004590-002100
00006700-000800
00010120-000500
00013180-000291
00013180-000154
00010120-000300
00013180-000249
00013180-000276
00013180-000278
00013180-000129
00013180-000120
00013180-000208
00013180-000244
00013180-000246
00013180-000277
00013180-000143
00013180-000109
00013180-000127
00013180-000210
00013180-000147
00013180-000223
00006700-000900
00004590-001407
00006700-000904
00013180-000116
00013180-000139
00013180-000203
00013180-000186
00013180-000256
00010120-008001
00004590-001416
00013180-000112
00013180-000134
00013180-000148
00013180-000218
00013180-000182
00013180-000250
00010120-001002
00006700-000210
00006700-000216

8779054
8779241
8779372
8783299
8799390
8817011
8732660
8732678
8732741
8732813
8802871
8816626
8732791
8816782
8816855
8816871
8778741
8778988
8779135
8779313
8779330
8816863
8778996
8778716
8778724
8779151
8779062
8779399
8732759
8770952
8783396
8778872
8778937
8779097
8802676
8802757
8847823
8771045
8778813
8778856
8779071
8779364
8816707
8816791
8819455
8783264
8783329



HAMBURGER RONALD D

BRUSH STREET TRUST 2/9/1998
THEISS THOMAS S AND MARIE G
ESTILL ROBERT |

KAHRE KAREN A REV TRUST 2/18/04
BORROR DAVID S

FKS HOLDINGS-FL LLC

TAYLOR RICHARD B TRUST 9/11/2001
LP BREWER ENTERPRISES LLC
WHITCOMB DANA M AND JON R
INDIAN STREET LLC

CATCH OF THE DAY - KEY WEST LLC
HOLLAND LEEANNE

DYSON JAMES H JR AND MARIANNA G
JSM HOLDINGS LLC

DEBAAR JACK

BRADIGAN STEPHEN M

MCMAHON MICHAEL J

CLARK ELYSE

WALLS ALBERT R SR

TRICK'S WISH LLC

MAXWELL EDWARD T JR

KLEIN BRUCE H

TEITELBAUM TRUST 11/16/2009
LAFOUNTAIN TERRY J AND REBECCA M
THAYER THOMAS

RITTSCHER SUSAN

A NATIVE SUN KEY WEST LLC
MITCHELL BRUCE A AND SUSAN H
SUSHKA PETER LIVING TRUST 9/23/1998
FRECHETTE ROBERT M AND LYNDA A

BRALEY WARREN W JR REV LIVING TR DTD 1/12/05

PASCAVITCH STEPHEN A AND DONNA M
MEYERS DERRICK AND GAIL L

HOOSIER TRUMAN | LLC

FINK SUNNY LEAH

WERNICOFF TEVIS

TRUMAN ANNEX MASTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCATION INC

SHIPYARD A CONDOMINIUM
MATTIE LINDA S AND JOSEPH C

CRUSE STEWART D
HARRA ROBERT V A JR AND LINDA B

LOGERFO KRISTIN LARKIN

MOSTYN JOHN STEVEN AND AMBER ANDERSON

WERNICOFF TEVIS M AND SARAH A
CHESHIRE DENISE
BOND THOMAS |

00006700-000905
00006700-000909
00013180-000175
00004590-001415
00004590-001419
00004590-001465
00013180-000110
00013180-000135
00013180-000137
00013180-000165
00010120-009003
00004590-001409
00004590-001412
00004590-001453
00004590-001458
00013180-000196
00013180-000105
00004590-001442
00004590-001462
00013180-000131
00013180-000117
00004590-000806
00010120-000711
00013180-000138
00013180-000121
00013180-000205
00013180-000230
00013180-000217
00013180-000225
00006700-000912
00004590-001700
00006700-000910
00013180-000173
00013180-000275
00013180-000156
00013180-000155
00013180-000177
00004590-001200
00013180-000100
00013180-000171
00013180-000228
00006700-000915
00004590-000807
00010120-000444
00013180-000198
00013180-000125
00013180-000224

8783400
8783442
8792361
8771037
8771070
8771533
8778775
8778864
8778902
8799373
8847840
8770979
8771002
8771410
8771461
8816740
8778660
8771304
8771509
8778767
8778899
8868553
8868901
8778911
8779003
8779119
8779445
8779356
8779411
8783477
8732635
8783451
8792344
8792441
8802617
8816634
8816651
8732589
8732848
8792328
8779429
8783507
8867131
8758766
8816766
8779194
8779402



HARBOUR PLACE A CONDOMINIUM
MENNES 3 LLC

FORD MARTIN JLIVTR

ROBERTS WILLIAM |

ELLIS RODNEY J AND ANDREA L
SHAGENA LINDA L TR DTD 10/28/1989
MINTZ RICHARD L

620 THOMAS ST LLC

MORLOCK CLEMENT C AND CYNTHIA E
DASHER CAROLE V

WEBER CARLJ

HISTORIC TOURS OF AMERICA INC

00004590-001403
00004590-001410
00004590-001414
00006700-001004
00013180-000274
00013180-000287
00013180-000183
00013180-000191
00013180-000295
00004590-001428
00004590-001464
00000200-000104

8770910
8770987
8771029
8869339
8792433
8802820
8802641
8802731
8816979
8771169
8771525
8758910





